2021 EEHEFHIZEBET O r—MEHER

(S

tudent Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021)

BEREAXZE

[

*‘I’ n%% ﬁ'% (No. of Students) 184,713
+H SR EER 2 RS FEER
(Name of School) &% (type) I (No. oé]ﬁ:;nses) 94,118
(Respo;e Rate) 29.3%
XEBIERIL. 8 A28 A D 1EHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 2)
1. BBEEH
(Degree program requirements) @s&4R (Elective) @& R E(Compulsory Elective) DisE(Compulsory)
No. 2R S7 (Question text) [3] & $1(No. of Responses).”” [A] % Z&(Response rate) %;:)]@% = SE 5
@ @ @ @ @ @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
COFEEITODVTHTITFELIEDEREA TS, - - - 20,871 10,153 22,196 898
1 54,118 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 38.6 18.8 41.0 1.7
I. H5GE=E8OZEONTERRLET.

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90% LA _E(90% and above) ®80~90% ki (80 to less than 90%) @70~ 80% ki (70 to less than 80%)
B60~70%ki#(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%k#(50 to less than 60%) 1D50% %k H(Less than 509%)

No. S0 PH 7 (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).”” [B]1 % #(Response rate) éﬂt;ﬁlﬁl% ey SEH4{E
® ® @ 3 ® [0) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COIREADHEFBIRRIE. BELZEEDRETLD, 48,391 3,304 1,173 353 150 473 274
1 54,118 5.82
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 89.4 6.1 2.2 0.7 0.3 0.9 0.5
®4 8 LLE(4 hours or more) ® 258 ~ 4 B R (2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 B8 ~ 2B R #(1 hour to less than 2 hours)
@30% ~ 1B R;#(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 Kii#i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF LA ELTLVEL(Almost None)
No. £8P 30 (Question text) [3] 2 $1(No. of Responses).”” [A] & Z&(Response rate) %;:)]@55 £t FEH{E
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
S~ | T N S e 24 A Ty kN [— _ Sk E
1\@\0)3‘2%Lﬁ3t J: &ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁﬁwm%u ERZFOLOIZEPLEFHORREIE 3649 8777 15.716 13579 7172 4926 299
) BBEETEDEETLED, 54,118 3.51
(Indigate the a\{erage amqunt of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, 6.7 16.2 29.0 25.1 133 91 06
not including time spent in class.)
®ETHZESBS(Strongly Agree) ®F5E 3(Agree) @DPZF5E S5(Somewhat Agree)
Qb FEYFS5B 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @ZFS5B %L \(Disagree) DFE-T=KF3 B %L (Strongly Disagree)
No. B RS T (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate) éﬂt;?j]@% ey SEH4{E
® ® @ 3 ® [©) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COIREOEM, BIZEBE. ROOSNF-FREITDOVTIEELTLM =, 19,246 22,538 9,278 1,923 395 403 335
3 54,118 5.06
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 35.6 416 171 3.6 0.7 0.7 0.6
CORETERTH-HIZB AL, 23,223 21,113 7,383 1,449 334 302 314
4 54,118 5.20
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 429 39.0 13.6 2.7 0.6 0.6 0.6
COREONEET LCERTE, 17,327  21.211] 11,296 2,707 714 540 323
5 54,118 493
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 320 39.2 209 5.0 1.3 1.0 0.6
I COREIZODVWTOERZEEM LIS,
. . . ®LTHESES(Strongly Agree) ®F 5B 5(Agree) @POFS5ES3(Somewhat Agree)
(Please give us your opinions about this course.) ®bHFEYZESBHAL(Somewhat Disagree) @Z5B 7L (Disagree) DFE>T={Z 5B 7L (Strongly Disagree)
No. S5 RS T (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate) éﬂt;?j]@% o SEH4{E
® ® @ 3 ® ©) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
BEDOFELAIFEN o1, 24,115 18,297 7,443 2,451 745 712 355
1 54,118 512
(The instructor’s voice was clear.) 44.6 33.8 13.8 45 1.4 1.3 0.7
WE., TASI2—(NT—RAUNMEE) | HAVIEERAERGE YT ot 21,850| 18,201 8,873 3,077 953 817 347
2 54,118 5.01
(The instructor’s boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.) 404 33.6 16.4 5.7 1.8 15 0.6
HEFFEDEBEFDIEODIR(LEL—Y— INFRR INVIR—b T IL—T 0 —5,
. FETAOHERIE. 2 vh—1E) %L, 20,960 18,185 9,230 3,282 1,133 991 337 54115 46
(The instructor made various efforts (Review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, ' '
pre—class videos, e—clicker, etc.)to enhance student learning.) 38.7 336 17.1 6.1 2.1 1.8 0.6
BEIFHRNCZEDS M (BRVOHEELLE)ERL, 19,922| 15370 9,557 5,351 1,846 1,688 384
4 54,118 4717
(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.) 36.8 28.4 17.7 9.9 3.4 3.1 0.7
HEIFREZECEEDOSMICBELTHRNE T — RN\ I%E{ToT=, 18,895 16,098 9,988 5,266 1,844 1,646 381
5 54,118 474
(The instructor's feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.) 349 29.7 185 9.7 34 3.0 0.7
BERZEDLARNILPEREZILEL TUREZEDT-, 17,742 17,987 10,806 4,603 1,328 1,287 365
6 54,118 479
(The instructor took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding
of course content when teaching.) 328 332 200 85 25 24 07
USNATREINFZEZEBEZENERSNDES(Z BEIITHON 21,100( 21,688 8,566 1,457 449 479 379
7 54,118 512
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 39.0 40.1 15.8 2.7 0.8 09 0.7
BENICHTCORERFEFEER o=, 23,708 18,795 7,750 2,027 734 756 348
8 54,118 5.12
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 43.8 34.7 14.3 3.7 1.4 1.4 0.6




2021 FEHFIEZERET U —MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2021)

BRRBAXE

3
*(y;lggg{,f_;gﬁﬁg o BT I EEEHR 54118
ame of School) (type) (No. of Responses)
EEE 29.3%
(Response Rate) -
XEEEHRIL. 8 A28 E =D 1ER (3Enrollment information as of August 2)
. HLf-BHOIEITOVWTICETIRAOEEI EICRA-HERER ., EEHM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)
QLUICDBEADOEFEKRIE. BELTEDEETLA ) DEEI LICR -2 HHE
(Evaluate your class attendance.)
[B] 2 #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate)
HERR FE R
AN (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 28508 304~ 30405 .
80%LlE 809% K EHEE 2B E ki RS Tl oy I E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LLE 48391 — — —| 11,627 14,369 12,180 10,145 70
(90% and above) ' — — —| 24.0% 29.7% 25.2% 21.0% 0.1%
B80~90%K 3304 - - - 568 887 904 934 11
(80 to less than 90%) ' — — —| 17.2% 26.8% 27.4% 28.3% 0.3%
@70~80%%k i 1173 — — —| 141 295 294 438 5
(70 to less than 80%) ' — — —| 12.0% 25.1% 25.1% 37.3% 0.4%
360~70%XKiH 353 - - - 30 69 85 167 2
(60 to less than 70%) — - —| 8.5% 19.5% 24.1% 47.3% 0.6%
@50~60%KH 150 - - - 14 29 37 70 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — —| 9.3% 19.3% 24.7% 46.7% 0.0%
D50% ki 473 - - - 31 43 60 331 8
(Less than 50% ) - - - 6.6% 9.1% 12.7% 70.0% 1.7%
EHEZE 974 - - - 15 24 19 13 203
(Invalid answer) - - — 5.5% 8.8% 6.9% 4.7% 74.1%
Hi 54118 — — —| 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' — — —| 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
Q21 EDFEIZHIY . FEFRUNOBI-FRETDOOHIZEOL-EHORKREIEE S LT EDEETLA ) DEIZZLIZR - HEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B]1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FE R
AN (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~ 285 8053~ 304 Kiih
80%LlE 809% kK EHEE 2B E K EHESH T s EIHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®4BFRILUE 3649 3,588 53 8 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 98.3% 1.5% 0.2% - - - - -
G285 ~ ABFRAK 8777 8,607 163 7 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 98.1% 1.9% 0.1% - - - - -
@185 ~ 2B R 15.716 15,256 436 24 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 97.1% 2.8% 0.2% - - - - =
305 ~ 1EFREK 13579 13,084 476 19 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% - - - - -
Q305 ki 1172 6,820 348 4 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 95.1% 4.9% 0.1% - - - - -
D FEAELTLEN 4926 4,259 658 9 - - - - -
(Almost None ) ‘ 86.5% 13.4% 0.2%| - - - - -
EYEE 299 81 15 203 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 27.1% 5.0% 67.9% - - - - -
Hi 51,695 2,149 274 - - - - -
(Total) 54,118 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% - - - - -
Q(CHIREDHM. BLEBE. ROGNRBITOVWTIBEL TV, )OREEZEICR-HEKR . 2T M
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[8] %25 #0(No. of Responses).” [8] & Z(Response rate)
H R IR FEFHE
AN (attendance) (study time)
(the number) : 1 R 1~ 284 3053~ 304 Kiim .
80%LlE 809% K EHEE 2RI E R S o ooy EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETHESRS 19,246 18,943 270 33 5,772 5,783 4,476 3,194 21
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.4% 1.4% 0.2%” 30.0% 30.0% 23.3% 16.6% 0.1%
®F58> 92538 21,833 685 20 4,778 7,104 6,062 4,573 21
(Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 21.2% 31.5% 26.9% 20.3% 0.1%
@HHES85 9978 8,613 650 15 1,471 2,364 2,487 2,940 16
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.8% 7.0% 0.2% 15.9% 25.5% 26.8% 31.7% 0.2%
®hFYESBHAL 1923 1,631 289 3 257 335 419 907 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 84.8% 15.0% 0.2%” 13.4% 17.4% 21.8% 47.2% 0.3%
Q@F53B i 195 293 102 0|l 56 55 62 221 1
(Disagree) 74.2% 25.8% 0.0%” 14.2% 13.9% 15.7% 55.9% 0.3%
DFLFLKF5B DAL 403 264 139 )| 68 48 44 242 1
(Strongly Disagree) 65.5% 34.5% 0.0%” 16.9% 11.9% 10.9% 60.0% 0.2%
ENEE 435 118 14 203 24 27 29 21 234
(Invalid answer) 35.2% 4.2% 60.6% 7.2% 8.1% 8.7% 6.3% 69.9%
Hi 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%




2021 FEHFIEZERET U —MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) Jp——
RIEEEH
-"'F'E]’i*(j’ (No. of Students) 184v71 3
HEREERR |4 - r
(Nam:olf_school) e (type) I o R:ES%O&"SES) 54,118
E]En R
(Response Rate) 29.3%

QA(COIREEZEMR T H=-OIIB AL ) DEEZ EICRI-HERR ., FERRH

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEEEHRIL. 8 A28 E =D 1ER (3Enrollment information as of August 2)

[8] 25 $0(No. of Responses) ” [8] & FE(Response rate)

H R IR FE R
AN (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~285/ 305~ .
ST g0t | sowxm | mwms || ammwmr x| immes | SOPFAE | muyms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (Les,s e (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHEESRS 93923 22,883 304 36 7,549 7,148 5,162 3,341 23
(Strongly Agree) ’ 98.5% 1.3% 0.2% 32.5% 30.8% 22.2% 14.4% 0.1%
BFS8S 21113 20,434 658 21 3,991 6,593 5,934 4574 21
(Agree) ’ 96.8% 3.1% 0.1% 18.9% 31.2% 28.1% 21.7% 0.1%
@HPESES 7383 6,743 630 10 733 1,711 2,109 2,813 17
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 91.3% 8.5% 0.1%)| 9.9% 23.2% 28.6% 38.1% 0.2%
RHFEYESBH7EL 1449 1,167 279 3 92 188 295 870 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 80.5% 19.3% 0.2% 6.3% 13.0% 20.4% 60.0% 0.3%
Q@F5BhHizLy 334 210 123 1 21 28 44 241 0
(Disagree) 62.9% 36.8% 0.3% 6.3% 8.4% 13.2% 72.2% 0.0%
OF>F{F5BHELY 302 160 142 0 18 22 23 238 1
(Strongly Disagree) 53.0% 47.0% 0.0%)| 6.0% 7.3% 7.6% 78.8% 0.3%
3RS 314 98 13 203 22 26 12 21 233
(Invalid answer) 31.2% 4.1% 64.6Y% 7.0% 8.3% 3.8% 6.7% 74.2%
it 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ’ 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
QS5(CHIBEDNRBREIKERETE, ) DEIZZLIZR-HERR., FEFEM
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)

[a]Z $0(No. of Responses),””[8] % FE(Response rate)

H IR TR

AN (attendance) (study time)

(th ber) 1~ 285/ 309~ .
& number 809%LIE 80%K i IR 28R E ki ) 1 BRI B0RAM I EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (LeS§ hal (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)

®LTHEESRS 17327 17,067 232 28 4872 5,112 4,208 3,115 20
(Strongly Agree) ’ 98.5% 1.3% 0.2% 28.1% 29.5% 24.3% 18.0% 0.1%
BF538S5 21911 20,626 564 21 4489 6,548 5,697 4,455 22
(Agree) ’ 97.2% 2.7% 0.1% 21.2% 30.9% 26.9% 21.0% 0.1%
@HHESES 11296 10,561 720 15 2,238 3,155 2875 3,010 18
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 93.5% 6.4% 0.1% 19.8% 27.9% 25.5% 26.6% 0.2%
QHFEYESIBH7LY 9707 2,388 314 5 552 646 588 918 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 88.2% 11.6% 0.2% 20.4% 23.9% 21.7% 33.9% 0.1%
Q@F5BhizLy 114 581 132 1 137 145 128 302 2
(Disagree) 81.4% 18.5% 0.1% 19.2% 20.3% 17.9% 42.3% 0.3%
OF>1{F5BHAELY 540 369 170 1 115 87 63 275 0
(Strongly Disagree) 68.3% 31.5% 0.2% 21.3% 16.1% 11.7% 50.9% 0.0%
E3SIEES 323 103 17 203 23 23 20 23 234
(Invalid answer) 31.9% 5.3% 62.8Y% 7.1% 7.1% 6.2% 7.1% 72.4%
=t 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ’ 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%




2021 FEHFIEZERET U —MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring-Term 2021) BfREAXE
23
:"'F'ﬂ/)'z/rj (NOEQEE) 184,71 3
Sz ESReTs ax A &
ﬁ‘t?m:xolf_s;:fo% éi nx(type) I (No. of Responses) 54'1 18
EEE 29.3%
(Response Rate) -
XEEEHRIL. 8 A28 E =D 1ER (3Enrollment information as of August 2)
I COBEOVWTORRICEHTIRAOEESLICRI-HERKR. FEHRM
(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)
QILEBEDFELA L@ o =, )IDEESLICRI-HEKR ., FEE
(The instructor’s voice was clear.)
[B] 2 #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate)
H R AR5 FE R
AN (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . 1~ 2858 3093~ 30405 .
80%LlE 809% K EHEE 2B E ki RS Tl oy I E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEESRS 94115 23,586 497 32 6,307 7,059 5,998 4,723 28
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.8% 2.1% 0.1% 26.2% 29.3% 24.9% 19.6% 0.1%
6F585 18297 17,591 684 22 3,821 5,602 4,846 4,006 22
(Agree) ' 96.1% 3.7% 0.1% 20.9% 30.6% 26.5% 21.9% 0.1%
@PPESES 7443 6,924 508 11 1,449 2,024 1,896 2,065 9
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.0% 6.8% 0.1% 19.5% 27.2% 25.5% 27.7% 0.1%
PbFEYZE>3BhAEL 9451 2,208 239 4 481 662 555 749 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 90.1% 9.8% 0.2% 19.6% 27.0% 22.6% 30.6% 0.2%
Q@F5B b7 245 664 80 1 170 187 137 250 1
(Disagree) 89.1% 10.7% 0.1% 22.8% 25.1% 18.4% 33.6% 0.1%
OFS1K{F5B DALY 712 589 120 3 166 144 117 282 3
(Strongly Disagree) 82.7% 16.9% 0.4% 23.3% 20.2% 16.4% 39.6% 0.4%
EHEE 455 133 21 201 32 38 30 23 232
(Invalid answer) 37.5% 5.9% 56.6% 9.0% 10.7% 8.5% 6.5% 65.4%
Hi 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
Q2URE. TADIE2— (RT—RAVMGE) . HAWIFERERGELE (Th MY PTh otz )DREIZEZ IR EFEIKR. 2T R
(The instructor's boardwork or use of teaching aids (power point slides, handouts, etc.) was helpful.)
[B]1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [A] 2 # (Response rate)
H R AR5 TR
AN (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . " R 1~ 285 8053~ 304 Kiih
80%LIE | 80%*iE mHEE | 2L kit 1 SRR iy EHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEESRS 21850 21,335 484 31 5,872 6,436 5,342 4177 23
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.2% 0.1% 26.9% 29.5% 24.4% 19.1% 0.1%
B6F585 18.201 17,565 614 22 3,824 5,541 4,910 3,900 26
(Agree) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% 21.0% 30.4% 27.0% 21.4% 0.1%
@HHESES 8873 8,323 539 11 1,707 2,518 2,276 2,361 11
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.8% 6.1% 0.1% 19.2% 28.4% 25.7% 26.6% 0.1%
ObFEYZE>3BbhAEL 3077 2,809 263 5 599 802 684 987 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.3% 8.5% 0.2% 19.5% 26.1% 22.2% 32.1% 0.2%
Q@F5B b7 953 862 91 0 214 226 191 322 0
(Disagree) 90.5% 9.5% 0.0% 22.5% 23.7% 20.0% 33.8% 0.0%
OFSTKF5B DALY 817 675 138 4 178 168 143 326 2
(Strongly Disagree) 82.6% 16.9% 0.5% 21.8% 20.6% 17.5% 39.9% 0.2%
EEES 447 126 20 201 32 25 33 25 232
(Invalid answer) 36.3% 5.8% 57.9% 9.2% 7.2% 9.5% 7.2% 66.9%
Hi 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
QHBIEFEDEBBEFEDD=HDITR(LEL—V—k INFRR INVIR—R, T IL—T0—H  FEZRAOEBERIE. 2)vh—HE)EL=, ) DEEZEICR-HERR, FEFHM
(The instructor made various efforts (Review sheets, quizzes, short essays, group work, pre—class videos, e—clicker, etc.)to enhance student learning.)
[8] %25 #0(No. of Responses).” [8] & Z(Response rate)
HERKR FEFHE
A& (attendance) (study time)
(the number) : 1 R 1~ 284 3053~ 304 Kiim .
80%LlE 809% K EHEE 2RI E R S o ooy EIHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 20960 20,523 406 31 6,064 6,345 4973 3,551 27
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.9% 1.9% 0.1% 28.9% 30.3% 23.7% 16.9% 0.1%
®F585 18.185 17,556 608 21 3,847 5,682 4,884 3,749 23
(Agree) ' 96.5% 3.3% 0.1% 21.2% 31.2% 26.9% 20.6% 0.1%
@HE5RS5 9.230 8,663 559 8 1,614 2,543 2,506 2,559 8
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.9% 6.1% 0.1%| 17.5% 27.6% 27.2% 27.7% 0.1%
BbFEYZES3BhAEL 3289 2,993 281 8 497 729 793 1,257 6
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 91.2% 8.6% 0.2% 15.1% 22.2% 24.2% 38.3% 0.2%
Q@F53B i 1133 1,006 125 2 189 224 235 485 0
(Disagree) ' 88.8% 11.0% 0.2% 16.7% 19.8% 20.7% 42.8% 0.0%
OFSTKZF5BHALY 991 841 147 3 189 168 158 472 4
(Strongly Disagree) 84.9% 14.8% 0.3% 19.1% 17.0% 15.9% 47.6% 0.4%
EEEES 437 113 23 201 26 25 30 25 231
(Invalid answer) 33.5% 6.8% 59.6% 7.7% 7.4% 8.9% 7.4% 68.5%
Hi 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%




2021 FEHFIEZERET U —MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) Jp——
RIEEEH
-”'F'E]’i*(j’ (No. of Students) 184v71 3
HEREERR |4 - r
(Nam:olf_school) e (type) I o R:ES%O&"SES) 54,118
E]En R
(Response Rate) 29.3%

XEEEHRIL. 8 A28 E =D 1ER (3Enrollment information as of August 2)

QBRI RMIFEDSM(EMORELE) ER LIz ) DEIEFIEICRIZHEKER ., FE R

(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form

of questions and constructive comments.)

[8] 25 $0(No. of Responses) ” [8] & FE(Response rate)
HERKR FERE
AN (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~285/ 305~ .
ST g0t | sowxm | mwms || ammwmr x| immes | SOPFAE | muyms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) |[(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (Les,s e (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHEESRS 19992 19,533 358 31 5,789 6,020 4,756 3,332 25
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.0% 1.8% 0.2% 29.1% 30.2% 23.9% 16.7% 0.1%
BFS8S 15.370 14,823 533 14 3,407 4,780 4,129 3,037 17
(Agree) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% 22.2% 31.1% 26.9% 19.8% 0.1%
SES
@HPESES 9,557 9,011 533 13 1,784 2,839 2,550 2,369 15
(Somewhat Agree) 94.3% 5.6% 0.1% 18.7% 29.7% 26.7% 24.8% 0.2%
LZFS5 BP0
®h=F J%o_,b gL 5351 4,994 346 11 868 1,278 1,382 1,818 5
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.3% 6.5% 0.2% 16.2% 23.9% 25.8% 34.0% 0.1%
Q@F5BhHizLy 1846 1,694 151 1 267 450 402 726 1
(Disagree) ' 91.8% 8.2% 0.1% 14.5% 24.4% 21.8% 39.3% 0.1%
— 3 EEI\ AR
®3Eot<.%j”" hHizl 1688 1,477 208 3 277 307 326 773 5
(Strongly Disagree) 87.5% 12.3% 0.2% 16.4% 18.2% 19.3% 45.8% 0.3%
4 55 [A] &5
,..‘x)].@ =) 384 163 20 201 34 42 34 43 231
(Invalid answer) 42.4% 5.2% 52.3% 8.9% 10.9% 8.9% 11.2% 60.2%
Hi 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
Q5B E I FRERECEEDSMICEALTHRNGETA—F I\ IZETo1=. DEEI LICR-HERR., FEEHE
(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)
[a]Z $0(No. of Responses),””[8] % FE(Response rate)
HERKR FERE
AN (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 2850 309~ .
SN soswmr | sowwm | mmmm || cmmsr | xm | wmes | O2FF | mmms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30er:ismt1tzz) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 18,507 364 24 5,488 5,707 4,493 3,180 27
18’895 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
(Strongly Agree) 97.9% 1.9% 0.1% 29.0% 30.2% 23.8% 16.8% 0.1%
®F585 16,098 15,502 577 19 3,522 4,981 4,313 3,263 19
(Agree) ' 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 21.9% 30.9% 26.8% 20.3% 0.1%
@HPESRS 9988 9,460 514 14 1,815 2,927 2,728 2,508 10
(Somewhat Agree) ' 94.7% 5.1% 0.1% 18.2% 29.3% 27.3% 25.1% 0.1%
D ~IE‘E\ 7“ \
QbhFE )T Ol 5266 4,926 331 9 911 1,300 1,306 1,740 9
(Somewhat Disagree) 93.5% 6.3% 0.2% 17.3% 24.7% 24.8% 33.0% 0.2%
Q@F5BhizLy 1844 1,685 154 5 338 423 400 682 1
(Disagree) ' 91.4% 8.4% 0.3% 18.3% 22.9% 21.7% 37.0% 0.1%
— 3 E!EI\ AR
®3€°t<.%j"" Hizl 1,646 1,454 189 3 323 336 299 684 4
(Strongly Disagree) 88.3% 11.5% 0.2%" 19.6% 20.4% 18.2% 41.6% 0.2%
4 S5 [A] &5
,..\x)].@ =) 381 161 20 200 29 42 40 41 229
(Invalid answer) 42.3% 5.2% 52.5% 7.6% 11.0% 10.5% 10.8% 60.1%
Hi 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
QEHEFFEDLARILCEREZIEELURETED - ) DREI LICR-HERKR . FERH
(The instructor took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when teaching.)
[B8] 2 #(No. of Responses).”” [A] % #(Response rate)
HERKR FE R
AN (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 28508 305~ 30455
80% LI E 80% ki EEE 285 LI E ki 1SR ’ | EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (Les.s al (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHEIRS 17742 17,380 336 26 5,042 5,255 4,275 3,149 21
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.0% 1.9% 0.1% 28.4% 29.6% 24.1% 17.7% 0.1%
®F585 17987 17,401 571 15 3,712 5,598 4,880 3,781 16
(Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 20.6% 31.1% 27.1% 21.0% 0.1%
SHES
@HOESES 10,806 10,187 597 22 2,137 3,079 2,821 2,754 15
(Somewhat Agree) 94.3% 5.5% 0.2% 19.8% 28.5% 26.1% 25.5% 0.1%
UZF5B b0
RbhFE J%q HiEL 4603 4,257 341 5 901 1,141 1,003 1,459 9
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.5% 7.4% 0.1% 19.6% 24.8% 23.7% 31.7% 0.2%
Q@F5Bh7iLY 1328 1,209 117 2 287 354 253 433 1
(Disagree) ' 91.0% 8.8% 0.2% 21.6% 26.7% 19.1% 32.6% 0.1%
- SEHELY
®$o7‘_<l%o,h oYl 1287 1,116 168 3 320 253 221 489 4
(Strongly Disagree) 86.7% 13.1% 0.2% 24.9% 19.7% 17.2% 38.0% 0.3%
475 [A] &
,..\xj].@ =) 365 145 19 201 27 36 36 33 233
(Invalid answer) 39.7% 5.2% 55.1% 7.4% 9.9% 9.9% 9.0% 63.8%
Hi 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ' 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%




2021 FEHFIEZERET U —MREHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) Jp——
RIEEEH
-"'F'E]’i*(j’ (No. of Students) 184v71 3
HEREERR |4 - r
(Nam:olf_school) e (type) I o R:ES%O&"SES) 54,118
E]En R
(Response Rate) 29.3%

XEEEHRIL. 8 A28 E =D 1ER (3Enrollment information as of August 2)
Q1 TNRTRENIZEZEBENERIND IS BENTONIZ )DREILICR-HERKR . FE R

(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)

[8] 25 $0(No. of Responses) ” [8] & FE(Response rate)

H R IR FE R
AN (attendance) (study time)
(the numben)| oot | sowsm | mammE | ommur | | wa | cwom SONRH | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETHESRES 21100 20,654 418 28 6,018 6,298 5,015 3,743 26
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.9% 2.0% 0.1% 28.5% 29.8% 23.8% 17.7% 0.1%
B&%F585 21688 20,869 794 25 4,426 6,549 5,901 4,791 21
(Agree) ’ 96.2% 3.7% 0.1% 20.4% 30.2% 27.2% 22.1% 0.1%
@HPESES 8.566 7,963 589 14 1,468 2,311 2,151 2,622 14
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 93.0% 6.9% 0.2% 17.1% 27.0% 25.1% 30.6% 0.2%
RHFEYESBH7EL 1457 1,282 171 4 262 337 323 533 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 88.0% 11.7% 0.3% 18.0% 23.1% 22.2% 36.6% 0.1%
Q@F5BhHizLy 449 386 63 0 105 97 89 157 1
(Disagree) 86.0% 14.0% 0.0% 23.4% 21.6% 19.8% 35.0% 0.2%
DFE-1=KEFSE DI 479 384 93 2 108 89 64 216 2
(Strongly Disagree) 80.2% 19.4% 0.4% 22.5% 18.6% 13.4% 45.1% 0.4%
3RS 379 157 21 201 39 35 36 36 233
(Invalid answer) 41.4% 5.5% 53.0% 10.3% 9.2% 9.5% 9.5% 61.5%
it 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ’ 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
Q8.(AEHICH TCIDRBEFEER o=, DREZEILICR-HERR. 2EHRE
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[a]Z $0(No. of Responses),””[8] % FE(Response rate)
H IR TR
AN (attendance) (study time)
~ 2 309~
(the numben)| o oonit | sowsim | mmms || cmmmr | am | e SONRM | mapma
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEESRS 93708 23,275 401 32 6,544 7,107 5,797 4,234 26
(Strongly Agree) ’ 98.2% 1.7% 0.1% 27.6% 30.0% 24.5% 17.9% 0.1%
6F585 18795 18,092 678 25 3,780 5,677 5,129 4,190 19
(Agree) ’ 96.3% 3.6% 0.1% 20.1% 30.2% 27.3% 22.3% 0.1%
@VPPEFSES 7,750 7,180 560 10 1,400 2,136 1,913 2,286 15
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 92.6% 7.2% 0.1% 18.1% 27.6% 24.7% 29.5% 0.2%
QHFEYESIBH7LY 9027 1,780 243 4 350 449 445 779 4
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 87.8% 12.0% 0.2% 17.3% 22.2% 22.0% 38.4% 0.2%
Q@F5BhizLy 734 630 104 0 155 162 154 261 2
(Disagree) 85.8% 14.2% 0.0%| 21.1% 22.1% 21.0% 35.6% 0.3%
DF2FLFS3B DALY 256 609 144 3|l 170 151 116 317 2
(Strongly Disagree) 80.6% 19.0% 0.4%| 22.5% 20.0% 15.3% 41.9% 0.3%
E3SIEES 348 129 19 200 27 34 25 31 231
(Invalid answer) 37.1% 5.5% 57.5% 7.8% 9.8% 7.2% 8.9% 66.4%
=t 54118 51,695 2,149 274 12,426 15,716 13,579 12,098 299
(Total) ’ 95.5% 4.0% 0.5% 23.0% 29.0% 25.1% 22.4% 0.6%
I. HE-EBOZEIZETHHRE Fv—b
<MAEEHEL—F—Fv—+> e £%2 83 (Question text) F{E
THE H (Average)
ol (Average) QlCOBENBM. FERRE. ROSNI-ZEI- DLV CIEBEL TV -, 506
i Q2CDIBEFERT BB AL, 5.20
QDR EDNEE LKEBETET, 493
. COTEECOVDTOERICEHT HME Fv—F
<EETHEL—F—Fv—h> e BRI Question text) e
(Average) QI HBDELS LB o =, 5.12
QIRE, FAVIHE—(ST—RAVMEE) | HHNERAEREE [Thh YT hot, 5.01
Q3HB [T EEDERERDIODIKR(LE1—Y—k INFRR INR—F TIL—T =0 FEEROBEERE. V) vh—2E) %L =, 496
QAH BTV RMICEEDSM(BRPERELE) #{ELT=, 477
Q5 H BB EEEOCEEDSMICBEL THRNE T —E 1\ IETo1=, 474
7 Q3 Q6 H B [FZEDLANLPEEEFIBEL TR EEZEDNT -, 479
Q1Y TNRATRENTZEZERENERSIND LS, BENTHNIZ, 5.12
QBHREBHICHTIDEREFIEERTI-, 512




2021 EEHEFHIZEBET O r—MEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021)

BEREAXZE

HERBERE |pu
(Name of School)

B

(type)

RIEEH

(No. of Students) 29,165
[EEEEE
(No. of Responses) 8,329
OEE
(Response Rate) 28.6%

1. BEEH

(Degree program requirements)

XEBERIL. 8 A28 K A D 1EHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 2)

Bs&IR(Elective) @iZ IR & (Compulsory Elective) D E(Compulsory)

- ZEH#(No. of R /A& ER 5 £ o
No. Eﬁﬁtﬁ X(Question text) @ ﬁ( o0 esponseS) @ i( SSEONCS rate) %)‘}]@% "+ :Fﬂjﬁg
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
COBREIZDVWTEHTIFFLILDETRATZEL, - - - 1,563 1,687 4973 106
1 8,329 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 18.8 20.3 59.7 1.3

I. HE-a80léz2LvTtéEBRLEY,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90% L. E(90% and above) ®80~90% 3k i# (80 to less than 90%) @70~80% %Ki (70 to less than 80%)
@60~ 70%K;H(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%K (50 to less than 60%) D50% 3k i (Less than 50%)

[2]% #1(No. of Responses).”” [A] & Z&(Response rate)

s , gy ImE= H B
No. 2% 51 3 (Question text) ® 5 @ 3 2 o s gl (Total) (Average)
COEREAOHBERRIE, SELTEDRRETLEN, 7,696 402 107 38 12 43 31
1 8,329 5.88
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 92.4 48 1.3 0.5 0.1 0.5 04
® 485 L _E(4 hours or more) ®2 58] ~ 4 B 5k (2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 B s ~ 2B REIR (1 hour to less than 2 hours)
@305 ~ 1 BfER (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 K #i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF & A E L TLVEL(Almost None)
. ZH(No. of R )/ BlIZFER te) % B T 4
No. Eﬁﬁ:ﬁ jC(Question text) @ ﬁ o. of Responses @ X esponse rate éﬂt,@]lﬁ]% n-[- :thﬁg
@ @ @ @ ® @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
o~ || $ S B BT 14— 37 4] 3
;al?b?:%f(();;);; J: ?x%\ﬂ%ﬁaﬁl«lﬂmiﬁu ERFEOLOIZEPLE-FHORREIE 819 1,556 2450 1,951 929 593 31
) EEx_GLT:fJo 8329 3.71
(Indu?ate the a\{erage amolunt of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, 98 187 29.4 234 12 71 04
not including time spent in class.)
®LTEZSB5(Strongly Agree) ®Z53B5(Agree) @PXZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
QHFEYEFS5E 1L (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 47U \(Disagree) DEDT={ZF5B 1%L (Strongly Disagree)
No. £3.B8 ¥ (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).”” [B] % Z(Response rate) m;}l@g =t SEH(E
® ® @ ©) ® Q) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)
COBREDEM., BEBE. ROSN-ZREICT DOV TIEEL T, 3,463 3,386 1,121 224 45 42 48
3 8,329 5.19
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 41.6 40.7 135 2.7 0.5 0.5 0.6
COBRETROONIEE (AEDFEROCHRGE) ICEBHICERYEAT 4,029 3,061 971 161 31 40 36
4 8,329 5.30
(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).) 48.4 36.8 11.7 1.9 04 0.5 04
COBRETRVHALZERIOTREFEUNELNT, 3,875 2,950 1,079 236 76 71 42
5 8,329 5.22
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.) 46.5 35.4 13.0 2.8 09 09 0.5

I. COEEIZODLVTHOERRZEEMEIZEL,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®&ETEHZESES(Strongly Agree) BF3 B 5(Agree) @R HOFS5ES5(Somewhat Agree)
RHFEYFS5EHAL(Somewhat Disagree) @F5EB 7L V(Disagree) DFEDT={ZF5B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

; Z#(No. of R /& ER t = = T 14
No. S0 B8 37 (Question text) B2 #(No. of Responses).”” [B]Z Z&(Response rate) ?ﬂ?{)]@% B SEH4{E
® ® @ 3 ® ©) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)

HEX, ZEORYBA (FEDRRPLEREGE) ZXETHOLEHRRMET o1, 4,029 2,740 1,037 309 84 90 40

1 8,329 5.21
(The explanations (Practice exercises, task procedures, providing videos, etc.) provided by instructors
(TAs, research associates,and staff included) at the beginning of class were easy to understand.) 484 329 125 3.1 1.0 11 0.5
BEX ZENBLEAY, TE8LEYTHIEERL . 4,403 2,647 931 195 53 61 39

2 8,329 5.32
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.) 529 31.8 11.2 2.3 0.6 0.7 05
BEEZEOIMYBAHICELTHRAG I —R/\vIEIToT=, 3,828 2,486 1,194 481 161 135 44

3 8,329 5.08
(The instructor's feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.) 46.0 298 14.3 58 1.9 1.6 05
BEEZEDLARNILOERKRZIEELTREEZED -, 3,427 2,777 1,295 512 130 147 41

4 8,329 5.02
(The instructor (TAs, research associates, and staff included) took in to account their students’ academic
proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when proceeding with the class.) 411 333 15.5 6.1 1.6 1.8 0.5
FHBEATORYEAH T IL—TI—YOBMIE T2 ICRESN T, 4,055 2,450 1,070 449 131 131 43

5 8,329 5.14
(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.) 48.7 294 12.8 54 1.6 1.6 0.5
DINRATRENT-EZEBEZENERSNDESIC ZEDNTTHON -, 3,726 3,145 1,077 220 54 65 42

6 8,329 5.22
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 447 37.8 12.9 2.6 0.6 0.8 0.5
BENICHTCOREFBTER -1, 4,249 2,666 933 238 101 94 48

7 8,329 5.26
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 51.0 320 11.2 2.9 1.2 1.1 0.6




2021 EEEFHAIFERET7 VT —ME

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021)

B

BRREXZF

BEEH
- 70 (No. of Students) 29,165
HEREBAE | o =21 I E=SE 8,329
(Name of School) (No. of Responses)
(type) L
o 28.6%

(Response Rate)

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICRE-HBERR. FEFH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QAUEEDEREADHBEKRRIT, BELTEDERETLEMN ) DREIZEI EICRI-FEFE

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SOARHE | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 7696 - — — 2,236 2,302 1,806 1,347 5
(90% and above) ' - — — 29.1% 29.9% 23.5% 17.5% 0.1%
®80~90% ki 402 - — — 100 99 99 104 0
(80 to less than 90%) - — — 24.9% 24.6% 24.6% 25.9% 0.0%
@70~80%kH 107 - — — 21 30 25 31 0
(70 to less than 80%) — — — 19.6% 28.0% 23.4% 29.0% 0.0%
R®60~70%kH 38 — — — 10 9 11 8 0
(60 to less than 70%) - - - 26.3% 23.7% 28.9% 21.1% 0.0%
2@50~60%%kH 12 — — — 2 1 5 4 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — — 16.7% 8.3% 41.7% 33.3% 0.0%
D50%kKH 43 - - - 4 7 4 27 1
(Less than 50% ) — — — 9.3% 16.3% 9.3% 62.8% 2.3%
EHEZE 31 - - - 2 2 1 1 25
(Invalid answer) - - - 6.5% 6.5% 3.2% 3.2% 80.6%
Hi 8.329 - - - 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' — — — 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
QI EIOBREIZH-Y . BEBHUNOBI-BEEEOLOHIZEPLLE-FHOBMEIES B L ZEDEBETLED ) DRIEI LIZRZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80% LU E 80% Kk BIEE 2B E R 18Rk ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFRLLE 819 807 12 0 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 98.5% 1.5% 0.0% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B RAK 1 556 1,529 25 2 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 98.3% 1.6% 0.1% - - - - -
@1 B5RE ~ 285 R K5 2 450 2.401 47 2 - Z - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 98.0% 1.9% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1R | 951 1,905 45 1 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 97.6% 2.3% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 K 929 902 27 0 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 97.1% 2.9% 0.0% — - - - -
@ [FEAELTLVEL 503 549 43 1 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 92.6% 7.3% 0.2% - - - - -
EHEE 31 5 1 25 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 16.1% 3.2% 80.6% - - - - -
&t 8,098 200 31 - - - - -
(Total) 8329 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )DOREZ EICR-HERKR .. 2EFH
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . . 1~ 285 3073~ 304 K y
80% LI E 80% K ik BmIEE 2B E R 18R ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 3463 3,414 47 2 1,205 1,021 732 504 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.6% 1.4% 0.1% 34.8% 29.5% 21.1% 14.6% 0.0%
®%>85 3386 3,330 55 1 871 1,071 887 554 3
(Agree) ' 98.3% 1.6% 0.0% 25.7% 31.6% 26.2% 16.4% 0.1%
@HPESRS 1121 1,064 54 3 232 296 272 321 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 94.9% 4.8% 0.3% 20.7% 26.4% 24.3% 28.6% 0.0%
@hFEYZTS>BHALY 994 202 22 0 41 53 41 89 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.2% 9.8% 0.0%" 18.3% 23.7% 18.3% 39.7% 0.0%
QF3BbHILY 45 38 7 ol 9 4 10 22 0
(Disagree) 84.4% 15.6% 0.0%" 20.0% 8.9% 22.2% 48.9% 0.0%
DFES1KZ5B DALY " 30 12 0 10 3 4 25 0
(Strongly Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0% 23.8% 7.1% 9.5% 59.5% 0.0%
EHEE 48 20 3 25 7 2 5 7 27
(Invalid answer) 41.7% 6.3% 52.1% 14.6% 4.2% 10.4% 14.6% 56.3%
Hi 8329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%




2021 EEEFHAIFERET7 VT —ME

B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) Em E*%
BEEHR
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 29,165
et sorom | Ban EEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) I (No. of Regsgz&nses) 8,329
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 28.6%

(You actively engaged in the required activities (Problem finding and solving, etc.).)

XEIEERIL. 8 A 2B R D1EER (3XEnrollment information as of August 2)
QA(CDIFETROONIZFE (BBOR R OHERGE) ICHEBIICRYBATL, ) ORZEIEICR-HEIKR., 2E R

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~2R5fE 304~
(the number) 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E ! ;;gﬁ 1B RAR ?(’gﬁfff BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 4029 3,980 47 2 1,442 1,226 827 533 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.8% 1.2% 0.0% 35.8% 30.4% 20.5% 13.2% 0.0%
B6F585 3061 3,007 53 1 708 936 843 571 3
(Agree) ' 98.2% 1.7% 0.0% 23.1% 30.6% 27.5% 18.7% 0.1%
@OPHESES 971 921 47 3 179 244 243 305 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.9% 4.8% 0.3% 18.4% 25.1% 25.0% 31.4% 0.0%
QBHFEYEFSBHiT 161 136 25 0 29 31 27 74 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.5% 15.5% 0.0%|| 18.0% 19.3% 16.8% 46.0% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 31 24 7 ol 4 6 7 14 0
(Disagree) 77.4% 22.6% 0.0%|| 12.9% 19.4% 22.6% 45.2% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 10 23 17 0 8 6 3 23 0
(Strongly Disagree) 57.5% 42.5% 0.0% 20.0% 15.0% 7.5% 57.5% 0.0%
|EMEE 36 7 4 25 5 1 1 2 27
(Invalid answer) 19.4% 11.1% 69.4% 13.9% 2.8% 2.8% 5.6% 75.0%
Hi 8.329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
Q5(CDFETRYMATISEEAN O+ REZUNELONT, ) DEIZZLIZR-HERR., FE M
(You gained a satisfactory amount of learning while engaging in the class activities.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the numben)| o oesit | sowsm | momz | ommsr | e | e SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 3875 3,812 61 2 1,342 1,167 831 533 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.4% 1.6% 0.1% 34.6% 30.1% 21.4% 13.8% 0.1%
G%F5R5 2950 2,903 46 1 709 900 793 546 2
(Agree) ' 98.4% 1.6% 0.0% 24.0% 30.5% 26.9% 18.5% 0.1%
@HHESES 1079 1,028 49 2 224 304 250 301 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 95.3% 4.5% 0.2% 20.8% 28.2% 23.2% 27.9% 0.0%
QHFYESBHiL 236 218 17 1 54 45 48 89 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.4% 7.2% 0.4% 22.9% 19.1% 20.3% 37.7% 0.0%
Q@F5EhHizLy 76 66 10 0 20 20 16 20 0
(Disagree) 86.8% 13.2% 0.0%|| 26.3% 26.3% 21.1% 26.3% 0.0%
DFE-LKFSBHEL » 57 14 0 19 13 10 29 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.3% 19.7% 0.0% 26.8% 18.3% 14.1% 40.8% 0.0%
| E % 42 14 3 25 7 1 3 4 27
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 7.1% 59.5% 16.7% 2.4% 7.1% 9.5% 64.3%
B 8329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%




2021 EEEFHAIFERET7 VT —ME

B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) [P
BEEHR
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 29,165
HEREBHRSR | o - e
(Namexolf_School) e (type) I (No. of Regsgz&nses) 8,329
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 28.6%

I. CORRITOVWTHRRICETSRMOBEIELICR-HERR ., FERKE

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEBRF. PEORYMEH (MEDFERCHRRGE) EXIET DL IGREMRMET o= JDREIBFZEICRIHFEKR ., A

(The explanations (Practice exercises, task procedures, providing videos, etc.) provided by instructors (TAs, research associates,and staff included) at the beginning of class were easy to understand.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28RS 305~ g
ST sowpir | sowsam | mmms | cmmur | oxm | wmss | OO9FE | mums
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to Soes.s ttan) (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) (AT
®LTEESRS 4029 3,962 66 1 1,293 1,216 903 614 3
(Strongly Agree) ’ 98.3% 1.6% 0.0% 32.1% 30.2% 22.4% 15.2% 0.1%
G%F585 2,680 57 3 664 827 721 527 1
(Agree) 2,740 97.8% 2.1% 0.1% 24.2% 30.2% 26.3% 19.2% 0.0%
@HHPESES 1037 997 39 1 271 300 230 236 0
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 96.1% 3.8% 0.1% 26.1% 28.9% 22.2% 22.8% 0.0%
QhFEYEFIEhHAN 309 287 21 1 83 76 55 95 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.9% 6.8% 0.3% 26.9% 24.6% 17.8% 30.7% 0.0%
@QF3 B bz 79 5 0 35 13 22 14 0
(Disagree) 84 94.0% 6.0% 0.0%|| 41.7% 15.5% 26.2% 16.7% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 81 9 0 26 14 18 32 0
90
(Strongly Disagree) 90.0% 10.0% 0.0% 28.9% 15.6% 20.0% 35.6% 0.0%
|EHEIZEF 40 12 3 25 3 4 2 4 27
(Invalid answer) 30.0% 7.5% 62.5% 7.5% 10.0% 5.0% 10.0% 67.5%
B 8329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
Q2B L. ZENBELEZ-Y . TEILEYT AT EEEL. ) DEESEICRE-HERR., 2 E R
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
H IR R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 2[R 309~ ;
ST souemt | sowkm | mmEs || cmpsr sm | s | SO0FE | mams
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30es.s tan) (Invalid answer)
A ) less than 1 hour) TUDLECS
®LTEZEIRES 4403 4332 68 3 1,464 1,346 971 619 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.4% 1.5% 0.1% 33.3% 30.6% 22.1% 14.1% 0.1%
6%F585 2,583 62 2 627 795 690 534 1
(Agree) 2647 97.6% 2.3% 0.1% 23.7% 30.0% 26.1% 20.2% 0.0%
@HHESES 931 889 42 0 210 247 223 251 0
(Somewhat Agree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0% 22.6% 26.5% 24.0% 27.0% 0.0%
QhEYEFIEhHA 184 10 1 43 44 33 75 0
195
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.4% 5.1% 0.5% 22.1% 22.6% 16.9% 38.5% 0.0%
@QF3E bz 46 7 0 10 8 18 17 0
(Disagree) 53 86.8% 13.2% 0.0%|| 18.9% 15.1% 34.0% 32.1% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 01 61 53 8 0 16 9 11 25 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.9% 13.1% 0.0% 26.2% 14.8% 18.0% 41.0% 0.0%
‘|EUEIZEF 39 11 3 25 5 1 5 1 27
(Invalid answer) 28.2% 7.7% 64.1% 12.8% 2.6% 12.8% 2.6% 69.2%
Hi 8.329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
QK BILTREORYMAI L THRMNETI—R /9% ToT-, JOEIEZEIZR-HERR ., 2 EER
(The instructor’s feedback on your work and/or performance was helpful and effective.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 2[5/ 309~ .
& number 80%LLE 80%KiH | EE 285 E R " e S ?Pﬁ’\jfﬁ | EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30e5§ tan) (Invalid answer)
2 () less than 1 hour) TR
®LETEEIES 3898 3,762 63 3 1,252 1,139 841 593 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.3% 1.6% 0.1% 32.7% 29.8% 22.0% 15.5% 0.1%
6%F3585 2435 48 3 616 733 657 478 2
(Agree) 2486 97.9% 1.9% 0.1% 24.8% 29.5% 26.4% 19.2% 0.1%
@HHESES 1194 1,153 40 1 288 371 291 244 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 96.6% 3.4% 0.1% 24.1% 31.1% 24.4% 20.4% 0.0%
QBHFEYEFSIEhHiTL 481 459 22 0 132 126 100 123 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 95.4% 4.6% 0.0%)| 27.4% 26.2% 20.8% 25.6% 0.0%
QF5BhhiL 161 152 9 ol 43 47 32 39 0
(Disagree) 94.4% 5.6% 0.0%)| 26.7% 29.2% 19.9% 24.2% 0.0%
OF-=K{F5B AL 135 120 15 0 38 27 28 42 0
(Strongly Disagree) 88.9% 11.1% 0.0% 28.1% 20.0% 20.7% 31.1% 0.0%
\|mUEZE a4 17 3 24 6 7 2 3 26
(Invalid answer) 38.6% 6.8% 54.5% 13.6% 15.9% 4.5% 6.8% 59.1%
Hi 8.329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
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B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) Em E*%
BEEHR
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 29,165
et sorom | Ban EEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) I (No. of Regsgz&nses) 8,329
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 28.6%

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

QUAHBRBFFEDLANILOERRKREREL THREZED -, ) DEEIEICRZHEIKR, 2 E R

(The instructor (TAs, research associates, and staff included) took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when proceeding with the class.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 3497 3,373 53 1 1,120 1,020 768 518 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.4% 1.5% 0.0% 32.7% 29.8% 22.4% 15.1% 0.0%
B6F585 9777 2,718 56 3 664 859 723 529 2
(Agree) ' 97.9% 2.0% 0.1% 23.9% 30.9% 26.0% 19.0% 0.1%
@OPHESES 1295 1,254 40 1 343 367 301 283 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 96.8% 3.1% 0.1% 26.5% 28.3% 23.2% 21.9% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSBHiT 519 485 26 1 155 131 111 115 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.7% 5.1% 0.2% 30.3% 25.6% 21.7% 22.5% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 130 119 11 0 45 38 17 30 0
(Disagree) 91.5% 8.5% 0.0%|| 34.6% 29.2% 13.1% 23.1% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 47 136 11 0 42 33 28 44 0
(Strongly Disagree) 92.5% 7.5% 0.0% 28.6% 22.4% 19.0% 29.9% 0.0%
|EMEE A1 13 3 25 6 2 3 3 27
(Invalid answer) 31.7% 7.3% 61.0% 14.6% 4.9% 7.3% 7.3% 65.9%
it 8.329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
Q5.(FEFEATOEYHACT IL—TI—ODBEREIE+ 2 ICHERESN T = ) DEIZZLIZR-HERR., FE R
(The instructor provided enough opportunity for individual and/or group work.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(thenumben)| o oesit | sowsis | mumm || ommmr | mm | i SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETHEESIES 4,055 3,980 73 2 1,297 1,215 919 621 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.2% 1.8% 0.0% 32.0% 30.0% 22.7% 15.3% 0.1%
G%F5R5 2 450 2,398 51 1 621 756 608 464 1
(Agree) ' 97.9% 2.1% 0.0% 25.3% 30.9% 24.8% 18.9% 0.0%
@HHESES 1070 1,037 31 2 275 306 249 240 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 96.9% 2.9% 0.2% 25.7% 28.6% 23.3% 22.4% 0.0%
QHFYESBHiL 449 423 25 1 110 103 118 118 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.2% 5.6% 0.2% 24.5% 22.9% 26.3% 26.3% 0.0%
Q@F5EhHizLy 131 124 7 0 31 36 30 34 0
(Disagree) 94.7% 5.3% 0.0%|| 23.7% 27.5% 22.9% 26.0% 0.0%
DFE-LKFSBHEL 131 121 10 0 37 26 26 42 0
(Strongly Disagree) 92.4% 7.6% 0.0% 28.2% 19.8% 19.8% 32.1% 0.0%
| E % 43 15 3 25 4 8 1 3 27
(Invalid answer) 34.9% 7.0% 58.1% 9.3% 18.6% 2.3% 7.0% 62.8%
B 8329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ' 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
Q6.(TNRTRENTZEZEBENERSIND LS. BENTHONIz, ) DEESLIZRI-HEKR. 2 ErEHE
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HFE AR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2FfE 305~
(the numben)| o oomt | sossm | mwmm || ommsr | | wa | i SOARHE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEESES 3726 3,671 52 3 1,248 1,114 821 541 2
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.5% 1.4% 0.1% 33.5% 29.9% 22.0% 14.5% 0.1%
G%F585 3145 3,073 71 1 775 962 811 596 1
(Agree) ' 97.7% 2.3% 0.0% 24.6% 30.6% 25.8% 19.0% 0.0%
@OHEFSES 1077 1,032 43 2 255 310 246 265 1
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 95.8% 4.0% 0.2% 23.7% 28.8% 22.8% 24.6% 0.1%
RBHFEYESEHIL 920 203 17 0 60 41 50 69 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.3% 7.7% 0.0%|| 27.3% 18.6% 22.7% 31.4% 0.0%
Q@F3B bz 54 49 5 ol 13 10 11 20 0
(Disagree) 90.7% 9.3% 0.0%|| 24.1% 18.5% 20.4% 37.0% 0.0%
DFE2=LF53BhE 65 56 9 0 20 11 11 23 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.2% 13.8% 0.0% 30.8% 16.9% 16.9% 35.4% 0.0%
|EHEIZE 42 14 3 25 4 2 1 8 27
(Invalid answer) 33.3% 7.1% 59.5% 9.5% 4.8% 2.4% 19.0% 64.3%
it 8329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ’ 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%




021 EEEFIANFLEZRET U T—MEMER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) [P
BEEHR
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 29,165
HEREBHRSR | o - e
(Namexolf_School) e (type) I (No. of Regsgz&nses) 8,329
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 28.6%

XEIEERIL. 8 A 2B R D1EER (3XEnrollment information as of August 2)
Q1R EICAHTIDRBREIEER 21, \DEZEZLICRI-HEIKR. FE R

(Overall, this course was beneficial.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)
H IR R B
A (attendance) (study time)
(the numben)|  oesit | sowsm | mumz | ommnr | e | e SORRE | myms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 4249 4,190 57 2 1,378 1,294 961 613 3
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.6% 1.3% 0.0% 32.4% 30.5% 22.6% 14.4% 0.1%
B6F585 2 666 2,602 62 2 659 799 701 506 1
(Agree) ' 97.6% 2.3% 0.1% 24.7% 30.0% 26.3% 19.0% 0.0%
@OPHESES 933 895 37 1 218 262 200 253 0
(Somewhat Agree) 95.9% 4.0% 0.1% 23.4% 28.1% 21.4% 27.1% 0.0%
QhEYESIEHA 238 216 22 0 55 56 46 81 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.8% 9.2% 0.0% 23.1% 23.5% 19.3% 34.0% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 101 91 9 1 29 19 20 33 0
(Disagree) 90.1% 8.9% 1.0% 28.7% 18.8% 19.8% 32.7% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 94 85 9 0 29 15 18 32 0
(Strongly Disagree) 90.4% 9.6% 0.0% 30.9% 16.0% 19.1% 34.0% 0.0%
|EMEE 48 19 4 25 7 5 5 4 27
(Invalid answer) 39.6% 8.3% 52.1% 14.6% 10.4% 10.4% 8.3% 56.3%
&t 8.329 8,098 200 31 2,375 2,450 1,951 1,522 31
(Total) ’ 97.2% 2.4% 0.4% 28.5% 29.4% 23.4% 18.3% 0.4%
1. HEE-ESOEIZETSEBR Fv—~
<MEZEEHEL—F—Fv—+> £% %132 (Question text) FiE
—a— FH{E (Average)
(Average) QLCOEBZXMEM. FIZEBE. ROONTF-EBEITOVTIERLTL -, 5.19
QQIDIBPETROONTIZEH (RBOFK R CERGE) ICBREMICIRYIBATL, 5.30
QIIDIBETMVHALZ BB ST REFEUMNELNT, 5.22
OI. COBXICODVWTOERICEATSEM Fv—+
<EETYEL—F—F v—k> 2B X7 (Question text) FA9fE
—a— L H{E (Average)
(Average) QIAAF. FEQIYMH FIEOR R CRALE) EXIET HELERIERET 1. 521
QBB ZENBLEZY., TEILIZYTHIEFRELT, 5.32
QIHEIXFZEDOIMYMAICEAL THERME T —F/\vI%E{To1=, 5.08
QAUAHBEIIZEDLARN I OERIKREERIEL TREFEN -, 5.02
Q5. FEFEANTORYBEA ST IL—T T - DB IE+2 I ERSh TUL =, 5.14
Q6. TNRTRENZEZEBIEZENERIND LI, BENTHONT, 5.22
Q1B ENICHATIDREFFEEERE T 5.26




2021 EEHEFHIZEBET O r—MEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021)

BEREAXZE

HERBERE |pu
(Name of School)

RIEEH

(No. of Students) 10,870
ExF:ﬁ’S‘*f?" EEEEA
(type) o (No. of Responses) 3,419
EEE
(Response Rate) 31.5%

1. BEEH

(Degree program requirements)

XEBERIL. 8 A28 K A D 1EHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 2)

Bs&IR(Elective) @iZ IR & (Compulsory Elective) D E(Compulsory)

- ZEH#(No. of R /A& ER 5 £ o
No. Eﬁﬁtﬁ X(Question text) @ ﬁ( o0 esponseS) @ i( SSEONCS rate) %)‘}]@% "+ :Fﬂjﬁg
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
COER-ERITDVTHTIEESLDERA T ZEL, - - - 961 298 2,099 61
1 3,419 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 28.1 8.7 61.4 1.8

I. HE-a80léz2LvTtéEBRLEY,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90% L. E(90% and above) ®80~90% 3k i# (80 to less than 90%) @70~80% %Ki (70 to less than 80%)
@60~ 70%K;H(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%K (50 to less than 60%) D50% 3k i (Less than 50%)

= ZEH#(No. of R /& ER t = = A
No. S0 B8 37 (Question text) B2 #(No. of Responses).”” [B] & Z&(Response rate) ?ﬂbﬁlﬁl% B SEH4{E
@ @ @ @ ® @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
COEREADHFBRRIE. BELEEDRETLRD, 3,070 197 75 16 7 25 29
1 3,419 5.84
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 89.8 5.8 2.2 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.8
® 485 L _E(4 hours or more) ®2 58] ~ 4 B 5k (2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 B s ~ 2B REIR (1 hour to less than 2 hours)
@305 ~ 1 BfER (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 K #i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF & A E L TLVEL(Almost None)
. ZH(No. of R )/ BlIZFER te) % B T 4
No. Eﬁﬁ:ﬁ jC(Question text) @ ﬁ o. of Responses @ X esponse rate éﬂt,@]lﬁ]% n-[- :thﬁg
@ @ @ @ ® @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
1EDIRFICH-Y . BEDOFRERBORE CEDBVERYBHEL=M, 1,237 468 397 340 331 611 35
2 . . - . 3,419 403
(Indu?ate the a\{erage amolunt of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, 36.2 137 16 99 97 179 10
not including time spent in class.)
®LTEZSB5(Strongly Agree) ®Z53B5(Agree) @PXZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
QHFEYEFS5E 1L (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 47U \(Disagree) DEDT={ZF5B 1%L (Strongly Disagree)
No. £3.B8 ¥ (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).”” [B] % Z(Response rate) m;}l@g =t SEH(E
® ® @ ©) ® Q) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COBREDEM., BEBE. ROSN-ZREICT DOV TIEEL T, 1,373 1,324 511 105 34 42 30
3 3,419 5.1
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 40.2 38.7 14.9 3.1 1.0 1.2 0.9
CORETOEENEFEIRMEEFTTEHHIZBE AL, 1,704 1,221 343 68 19 30 34
4 3,419 5.31
(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 49.8 35.7 10.0 2.0 0.6 0.9 1.0
COREDETNBEF I RMTEIKIERTE, 1,203 1,252 661 167 45 56 35
5 3,419 4.96
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.) 35.2 36.6 19.3 49 1.3 1.6 1.0

I. COEEIZODLVTHOERRZEEMEIZEL,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®&ETEHZESES(Strongly Agree) BF3 B 5(Agree) @R HOFS5ES5(Somewhat Agree)
RHFEYFS5EHAL(Somewhat Disagree) @F5EB 7L V(Disagree) DFEDT={ZF5B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

; ZE#(No. of R / EIEER t % £ STE$5
No. S0 B8 37 (Question text) B2 #(No. of Responses).”” [B]Z Z&(Response rate) ?ﬂ?{)]@% B SEH4{E
@ @ @ @ ® @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
=) = At z -‘-‘-E" 2, e 3151 El—\f~ S

%&E(TA BMF BEZE0)ICLHBRIHAGREES . (FXFIE., REORTLGE) & 385 1165 565 160 49 59 36

1 AhYPT h T, 3419 503
(The explanations (Practice exercises, task procedures, providing videos, etc.) provided by instructors ' '
(TAs, research associates,and staff included) at the beginning of class were easy to understand.) 40.5 34.1 16.5 4.7 1.4 1.7 11
FAEBEANRBFOEBRLGEICRYBL BN +2ITHEREN T, 1,536 1,061 469 195 56 69 33

2 3,419 5.07
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.) 449 31.0 13.7 5.7 1.6 20 1.0
BE(TA.BF BEZET) XR2EORBEMRMICTYR—LT-, 1,520 1,129 488 146 50 55 31

3 3,419 5.11
(The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.) 445 33.0 14.3 4.3 1.5 1.6 0.9
BE(TA.BIF . BEZET) FZEOL AL PEBIKREBIELTREEZED T, 1,313 1,151 557 210 65 86 37

4 3,419 494
(The instructor (TAs, research associates, and staff included) took in to account their students’ academic
proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when proceeding with the class.) 384 337 163 6.1 1.9 25 11
UINRATREN-FIZEBFENERSND LS, BELTONS, 1,361 1,280 556 96 39 53 34

5 3,419 5.08
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 398 374 16.3 2.8 1.1 1.6 1.0
BEMNICHATCOREFFTER o=, 1,513 1,068 468 175 62 102 31

6 3,419 5.03
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 443 31.2 13.7 5.1 1.8 3.0 0.9
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021)

B

BRREXZF

BEEH
_ Fﬁg[rj (No. of Students) 1 0'870

HEREBHRSR | o &% [a EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) I Lo on Resfxlmses) 3Y41 ?
B2 31.5%

(Response Rate)

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICRE-HBERR. FEFH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QAUEEDEREADHBEKRRIT, BELTEDERETLEMN ) DREIZEI EICRI-FEFE

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whe e oomsir | sowsam | mmmm || ommur | xme | mwex | O0FH | moms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 3070 - — — 1,659 360 296 746 9
(90% and above) ' — — — 54.0% 11.7% 9.6% 24.3% 0.3%
®80~90% ki 197 - — — 28 25 31 113 0
(80 to less than 90%) — — — 14.2% 12.7% 15.7% 57.4% 0.0%
@70~80%kH 75 - — — 16 8 6 44 1
(70 to less than 80%) — — — 21.3% 10.7% 8.0% 58.7% 1.3%
R®60~70%kH 16 — — — 1 2 2 11 0
(60 to less than 70%) - — - 6.3% 12.5% 12.5% 68.8% 0.0%
2@50~60%%kH 7 — — — 0 1 1 5 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — — 0.0% 14.3% 14.3% 71.4% 0.0%
D50%kKH 25 - - - 0 1 1 23 0
(Less than 50% ) — — — 0.0% 4.0% 4.0% 92.0% 0.0%
EHEZE 29 - - - 1 0 3 0 25
(Invalid answer) - - - 3.4% 0.0% 10.3% 0.0% 86.2%
Hi 3419 - - - 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ' — — — 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
Q2O EIDFEIZHI-Y ., BEOBFERBLRBICEDGUVDRYBAAEL A ) DEIZZEIZR-HERKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80%LLE | sovwskim | MMEE | 28miult FiE BRI s EIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFE L 1 937 1,223 13 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 98.9% 1.1% 0.1% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B Rk 168 464 4 0 - Z - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) 99.1% 0.9% 0.0%|[ - — _ _ _
@185 ~ 285K 397 385 12 0 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) 97.0% 3.0% 0.0% - - - - -
@305 ~ 18R 340 327 10 3 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) 96.2% 2.9% 0.9% - - - = -
@305 K 331 312 19 0 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) 94.3% 5.7% 0.0%| - - - - .
@ [FEAELTLVEL 611 547 64 0 - - - - -
(Almost None ) 89.5% 10.5% 0.0% - - - = -
EHEE 35 9 1 25 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 25.7% 2.9% 71.4% - - - - -
&t 3,267 123 29 - - - - -
(Total) 3419 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )DOREZ EICR-HERKR .. 2EFH
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . . 1~ 285 3073~ 304 K y
80% LI E 80% K ik BmIEE 2B E R 18R ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hou; ;2::? than I:\’:[s) ;:i::tfi:zr) 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
®LTHEIRS 1373 1,342 29 2 641 135 158 439 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.1% 0.1% 46.7% 9.8% 11.5% 32.0% 0.0%
®%>85 1394 1,280 42 2 690 170 137 321 6
(Agree) ' 96.7% 3.2% 0.2% 52.1% 12.8% 10.3% 24.2% 0.5%
@HPESRS 511 484 27 0 266 82 35 127 1
(Somewhat Agree) 94.7% 5.3% 0.0%" 52.1% 16.0% 6.8% 24.9% 0.2%
QbFYES3B AL 105 95 10 ol 57 7 5 36 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.5% 9.5% 0.0%" 54.3% 6.7% 4.8% 34.3% 0.0%
QF3BbHILY 2 28 6 ol 21 2 4 7 0
(Disagree) 82.4% 17.6% 0.0%" 61.8% 5.9% 11.8% 20.6% 0.0%
DFES1KZ5B DALY " 33 9 0 29 0 1 12 0
(Strongly Disagree) 78.6% 21.4% 0.0% 69.0% 0.0% 2.4% 28.6% 0.0%
EHEE 30 5 0 25 1 1 0 0 28
(Invalid answer) 16.7% 0.0% 83.3% 3.3% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0% 93.3%
&t 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ' 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
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B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 10,870
HEHEEMA | ax[m EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) 1 e ResanSS) 3Y41 9
[EEES
(Response Rate) 31.5%

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

QA DRETHOEENBFFIRMEBETHOIZB AL )OEEILICR-HFEKR ., FE M

(You made efforts to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®ETHEESES 1 704 1,664 37 3 889 167 171 476 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.2% 0.2% 52.2% 9.8% 10.0% 27.9% 0.1%
B6F585 1291 1,182 38 1 603 161 133 320 4
(Agree) ' 96.8% 3.1% 0.1% 49.4% 13.2% 10.9% 26.2% 0.3%
@OPHESES 243 325 18 0 161 58 24 98 2
(Somewhat Agree) 94.8% 5.2% 0.0%)| 46.9% 16.9% 7.0% 28.6% 0.6%
QhEYESIEHA 63 55 13 ol 27 7 7 27 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.9% 19.1% 0.0%|| 39.7% 10.3% 10.3% 39.7% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 19 15 4 ol 9 1 2 7 0
(Disagree) 78.9% 21.1% 0.0%|| 47.4% 5.3% 10.5% 36.8% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 20 17 13 0 12 2 2 14 0
(Strongly Disagree) 56.7% 43.3% 0.0% 40.0% 6.7% 6.7% 46.7% 0.0%
|EMEE 34 9 0 25 4 1 1 0 28
(Invalid answer) 26.5% 0.0% 73.5% 11.8% 2.9% 2.9% 0.0% 82.4%
it 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ' 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
A(CDFBEDEERNRE - TEMELBETE L )DEBZILICRI-HBERR., FERHE
(You were able to acquire the content and skills taught in this course.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(thenumben)| o oesit | sowsis | mumm || ommmr | mm | i SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 1203 1,177 24 2 504 126 153 420 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.8% 2.0% 0.2% 41.9% 10.5% 12.7% 34.9% 0.0%
G%F5R5 1959 1,219 32 1 641 165 129 314 3
(Agree) ' 97.4% 2.6% 0.1% 51.2% 13.2% 10.3% 25.1% 0.2%
@HHESES 661 627 33 1 371 88 47 152 3
(Somewhat Agree) 94.9% 5.0% 0.2% 56.1% 13.3% 7.1% 23.0% 0.5%
QHFYESBHiL 167 154 13 0 115 15 6 30 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.2% 7.8% 0.0%|| 68.9% 9.0% 3.6% 18.0% 0.6%
Q@F3BbHiz 45 39 6 ol 35 2 1 7 0
(Disagree) 86.7% 13.3% 0.0%|| 77.8% 4.4% 2.2% 15.6% 0.0%
DFEL>=KEFSE DA 56 41 15 0 35 1 4 16 0
(Strongly Disagree) 73.2% 26.8% 0.0% 62.5% 1.8% 7.1% 28.6% 0.0%
| E % 35 10 0 25 4 0 0 3 28
(Invalid answer) 28.6% 0.0% 71.4% 11.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8.6% 80.0%
B 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ' 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
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B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 10,870
HEHEEMA | ax[m EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) 1 e ResanSS) 3Y41 9
[EEES
(Response Rate) 31.5%

I. CORRITOVWTHRRICETSRMOBEIELICR-HERR ., FERKE

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEBTABIF . BEREEZEL)CLHEAHAREEE . FXFIE. REDIRTRE) ZHNYOT Mol )IDEEI LICR-HEKR. FEFRH

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

(The explanations (Practice exercises, task procedures, providing videos, etc.) provided by instructors (TAs, research associates,and staff included) at the beginning of class were easy to understand.)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HRE AR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 285 305~ ;
ST sowpir | sowsam | mmms | cmmur | oxm | wmss | OO9FE | mums
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEESRS 1385 1,349 33 3 559 138 171 516 1
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.4% 2.4% 0.2% 40.4% 10.0% 12.3% 37.3% 0.1%
B6F385 1,165 1,124 40 1 609 163 120 270 3
(Agree) ’ 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% 52.3% 14.0% 10.3% 23.2% 0.3%
@HHPESES 565 533 32 0 324 78 41 119 3
(Somewhat Agree) 94.3% 5.7% 0.0%|| 57.3% 13.8% 7.3% 21.1% 0.5%
QhFEYEFIEhHAN 160 152 8 ol 116 15 6 23 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 95.0% 5.0% 0.0%|| 72.5% 9.4% 3.8% 14.4% 0.0%
@QF3 B bz 49 45 4 ol 41 2 1 5 0
(Disagree) 91.8% 8.2% 0.0%|| 83.7% 4.1% 2.0% 10.2% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 59 53 6 0 49 0 1 9 0
(Strongly Disagree) 89.8% 10.2% 0.0% 83.1% 0.0% 1.7% 15.3% 0.0%
|EHEIZEF 36 11 0 25 7 1 0 0 28
(Invalid answer) 30.6% 0.0% 69.4% 19.4% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 77.8%
B 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ' 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
QEZEBEIFEFOCERGEICRYBOERA R ITHERIN TV, ) OEEIEIZR-HE KR, 2 E M
(Enough time was provided for students themselves to engage in skills training and experiments.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
H K FEEER
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205 305~ 304K
80%LL L 809% Kt EHHEE 2BFE L E kit 1 BRI e BYEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to €ss than (Invalid answer)
A ) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEZEIRES 1536 1,492 41 3 606 168 188 573 1
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.1% 2.7% 0.2% 39.5% 10.9% 12.2% 37.3% 0.1%
6%F585 1061 1,026 34 1 560 153 106 238 4
(Agree) ’ 96.7% 3.2% 0.1% 52.8% 14.4% 10.0% 22.4% 0.4%
@HHESES 469 442 27 0 294 55 30 88 2
(Somewhat Agree) 94.2% 5.8% 0.0%|[ 62.7% 11.7% 6.4% 18.8% 0.4%
QhEYEFIEhHA 195 185 10 ol 139 16 13 27 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.9% 5.1% 0.0%|| 71.3% 8.2% 6.7% 13.8% 0.0%
Q3B bhHIL 56 49 7 ol 43 4 2 7 0
(Disagree) 87.5% 12.5% 0.0%|| 76.8% 7.1% 3.6% 12.5% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 01 69 65 4 0 58 1 1 9 0
(Strongly Disagree) 94.2% 5.8% 0.0% 84.1% 1.4% 1.4% 13.0% 0.0%
‘|EUEIZEF 13 8 0 25 5 0 0 0 28
(Invalid answer) 24.2% 0.0% 75.8% 15.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 84.8%
Hi 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ’ 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
QHE(TA BIF . BEZEV) XREDETEMEMICHR—IL1= DEEEICR-HER R, PEEHE
(The instructor (TA, assistant, and/or staff) effectively supported your in—class work.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205/ 305~ 304y
80%ML | 80%ki#E | WHEE || 285MLL ki TESRASKS (Los th BEHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ess than (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIES 1590 1,477 39 4 638 164 182 534 2
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.2% 2.6% 0.3% 42.0% 10.8% 12.0% 35.1% 0.1%
6%F3585 1129 1,096 33 0 593 149 111 272 4
(Agree) ’ 97.1% 2.9% 0.0%)| 52.5% 13.2% 9.8% 24.1% 0.4%
@PPESES 488 456 32 ol 291 61 34 101 1
(Somewhat Agree) 93.4% 6.6% 0.0%|| 59.6% 12.5% 7.0% 20.7% 0.2%
QbFYES3B AL 146 138 8 ol 104 17 9 16 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 94.5% 5.5% 0.0%)| 71.2% 11.6% 6.2% 11.0% 0.0%
QF3BbHILY 50 46 4 ol 35 4 2 9 0
(Disagree) 92.0% 8.0% 0.0%)| 70.0% 8.0% 4.0% 18.0% 0.0%
DFST=K{F5B 01 55 48 7 0 42 1 2 10 0
(Strongly Disagree) 87.3% 12.7% 0.0% 76.4% 1.8% 3.6% 18.2% 0.0%
\|mUEZE 31 6 0 25 2 1 0 0 28
(Invalid answer) 19.4% 0.0% 80.6% 6.5% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 90.3%
Hi 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ' 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
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B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) [P
BEEHR
s Fﬁg’rj (No. of Students) 10,870
e o s | 2 Ban EEE
(Nam:olf_schoon e (type) m (No. of Regsgz&nses) 3419
[EEEES
(Response Rate) 31.5%

XEIEERIL. 8 A 2B R D1EER (3XEnrollment information as of August 2)
QUEE (TABF. BEZED) FZEDLARLPEBIKAZIBIEL TREZED -, ) DEEILICRI-HEKR. Z2Er5HE

(The instructor (TAs, research associates, and staff included) took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when proceeding with the class.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

HERR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
ST gosenik | sowsi | mmmEE | o i R | oo | mapE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to CEOEEL (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIRS 1313 1,276 34 3 506 140 165 501 1
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.2% 2.6% 0.2% 38.5% 10.7% 12.6% 38.2% 0.1%
B6F585 1151 1,109 41 1 579 155 123 291 3
(Agree) ' 96.4% 3.6% 0.1% 50.3% 13.5% 10.7% 25.3% 0.3%
@PPESES 557 532 25 0 346 77 36 97 1
(Somewhat Agree) 95.5% 4.5% 0.0%)| 62.1% 13.8% 6.5% 17.4% 0.2%
QbFYES3B AL 202 8 ol 151 21 10 26 2
210
(Somewhat Disagree) 96.2% 3.8% 0.0%|[ 71.9% 10.0% 4.8% 12.4% 1.0%
Q@F5BEHizL 65 58 7 ol 49 3 3 10 0
(Disagree) 89.2% 10.8% 0.0%|| 75.4% 4.6% 4.6% 15.4% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 86 78 8 0 68 1 2 15 0
(Strongly Disagree) 90.7% 9.3% 0.0% 79.1% 1.2% 2.3% 17.4% 0.0%
|EMEE 47 12 0 25 6 0 1 2 28
(Invalid answer) 32.4% 0.0% 67.6% 16.2% 0.0% 2.7% 5.4% 75.7%
&t 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ’ 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
QS.(TNRTRENTZEZEEEZENERINS LS. BENTHONIZ ) DEEILIZRI-HEKR. 2 E 5
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
HEIRR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
ST gownt | sowkim | mmmE || emmur | xm | wmss | SO9FA | mpms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (Le3§ i (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEESRS 1361 1,324 34 3 585 137 164 474 1
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.3% 2.5% 0.2% 43.0% 10.1% 12.0% 34.8% 0.1%
BGF585 1280 1,240 39 1 663 176 126 309 6
(Agree) ’ 96.9% 3.0% 0.1% 51.8% 13.8% 9.8% 24.1% 0.5%
@OHESES 556 527 29 0 326 71 40 119 0
(Somewhat Agree) 94.8% 5.2% 0.0%|| 58.6% 12.8% 7.2% 21.4% 0.0%
QhFEYZFSIBhALY 9 89 7 ol 62 11 5 18 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 92.7% 7.3% 0.0%|| 64.6% 11.5% 5.2% 18.8% 0.0%
Q@F5EhHizLy 39 32 7 ol 24 1 4 10 0
(Disagree) 82.1% 17.9% 0.0%|| 61.5% 2.6% 10.3% 25.6% 0.0%
DF21=L{FSBE DI 53 46 7 0 41 0 1 11 0
(Strongly Disagree) 86.8% 13.2% 0.0% 77.4% 0.0% 1.9% 20.8% 0.0%
| E % 34 9 0 25 4 1 0 1 28
(Invalid answer) 26.5% 0.0% 73.5% 11.8% 2.9% 0.0% 2.9% 82.4%
&t 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ' 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
Q6B MICHATCIDIBERFBEESE o=, ) DEEEIZRE-HEIRR, 2T R
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HEIRR P
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 265 305~ .
SR gosent | sowexm | mmEm || 2msmsir g wmrm | SOORE | mymE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to €ss than (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEESRS 1513 1,472 37 4 586 165 193 569 0
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.3% 2.4% 0.3% 38.7% 10.9% 12.8% 37.6% 0.0%
G%F585 1,068 1,032 36 0 578 147 98 242 3
(Agree) ' 96.6% 3.4% 0.0%|| 54.1% 13.8% 9.2% 22.7% 0.3%
@OHEFSES 468 445 23 ol 288 58 35 85 2
(Somewhat Agree) 95.1% 4.9% 0.0%|| 61.5% 12.4% 7.5% 18.2% 0.4%
RBHFEYESEHIL 175 167 8 ol 124 18 8 24 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 95.4% 4.6% 0.0%|| 70.9% 10.3% 4.6% 13.7% 0.6%
Q@F3B bz 62 55 7 ol 47 3 3 8 1
(Disagree) 88.7% 11.3% 0.0%|| 75.8% 4.8% 4.8% 12.9% 1.6%
DFSTKF5BE 07 102 90 12 0 81 4 3 14 0
(Strongly Disagree) 88.2% 11.8% 0.0% 79.4% 3.9% 2.9% 13.7% 0.0%
|EHEIZE 31 6 0 25 1 2 0 0 28
(Invalid answer) 19.4% 0.0% 80.6% 3.2% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 90.3%
&t 3419 3,267 123 29 1,705 397 340 942 35
(Total) ’ 95.6% 3.6% 0.8% 49.9% 11.6% 9.9% 27.6% 1.0%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
- (No. of Students) 10,870
HEREBAE | o #ESAT) g EREL 3419
(Name of School) (type) (No. of@Res%nses) !
(Resporze Rate) 31.5%

1. 55 -BBOCEET R Fv—F

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

<EEFHEL—F—Fr—r> -— TifE £ 32(Question text) (iﬁﬁ)
(Average) QCOBENEN. FIZEEE. ROLNF-EBEITOVNTEEL TV, 5.11
Q2.CDFETCHOZEANBTFIBMEBETH-HIZF AL, 5.31
QDB EDFERNREILHEMELIEF TS, 4.96
@3’
0. COBXRITOWTOERICEYTSHEM Fv—F
<E§:F_ﬁjﬂ-§|/_9‘_a‘.;(,_|~> W £% 32 (Question text) (iﬁ:’?a{fe)
(Average) QLKA (TA. BIF . BBEE0) IS ABAHI EERE . FETIE. MEDRTAE) EADY T hof, 5.03
Q2EZH BENEFPEBLE YD FERA+2ICHEERSIN TV, 5.07
QIHE(TA. BIF . BEZED) (XFEDREEHEMICHR—M 1=, 5.11
QUHE(TA.BIF . BEEZET) EFEDLANIILOCEBIKREILEL TR EZED -, 4.94
Q5. SNRTRESNIZEZEBENERMSINDLIIC, FENTHONI-, 5.08
Q6 EMICHTIDIREISIFEEEE ST 5.03




2021 EEHEFHIZEBET O r—MEHER

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021)

BEREAXZE

RIEEH

*‘I’ N ﬁ'% (No. of Students) 91 322
1B B ER w2 BT EEEH
(Name of School) 2 (type) v (No. of Responses) 20,568
[EE=¥S 0
A 22.5%
esponse Rate)

I.

BEEH

(Degree program requirements)

XEBERIL. 8 A28 K A D 1EHR (3¢Enrollment information as of August 2)

Bs&IR(Elective) @iZ IR & (Compulsory Elective) D E(Compulsory)

No. £8P 30 (Question text) B2 #(No. of Responses).”” [B] & Z&(Response rate) %ﬁl@% £t T HE
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
COEREIZDVTHTIFFEDILDERA TS, - - -| 12,660 2,706 4,845 357
1 20,568 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 61.6 13.2 23.6 1.7
I. $LEE-EHOILEIOVTEBRLET,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90% L. E(90% and above) ®80~90% 3k i# (80 to less than 90%) @70~80% %Ki (70 to less than 80%)
@60~ 70%K;H(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60%K (50 to less than 60%) D50% 3k i (Less than 50%)

= ZEH#(No. of R /& ER t = = A
No. S0 B8 37 (Question text) B2 #(No. of Responses).”” [B] & Z&(Response rate) ?ﬂbﬁlﬁl% B SEH4{E
@ @ @ @ ® @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
ZERE KR BBLTEDREETLED, 17,750 1,355 655 247 108 363 90
1 20,568 5.72
(How much of the course did you attend (view)?) 86.3 6.6 3.2 1.2 0.5 1.8 04
® 485 L _E(4 hours or more) ®2 58] ~ 4 B 5k (2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 B s ~ 2B REIR (1 hour to less than 2 hours)
@305 ~ 1 BfER (30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 K #i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF & A E L TLVEL(Almost None)
. ZH(No. of R )/ BlIZFER te) % B T 4
No. Eﬁﬁ:ﬁ jC(Question text) @ ﬁ o. of Responses @ X esponse rate éﬂt,@]lﬁ]% n-[- :thﬁg
@ @ @ @ @ @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
E g : — E kY . S 24, izh 3151 - : - Y 0y =
1\IEI‘0)§JJI_¢I$EH§I &?T_ ). BEREELN DEF - EREZEFOHICEOL- ORI 1183 3,029 5457 5000 3133 2,669 88
9 BBLTEDREETLED, 20568 439
(Incliicate the average almour.1t of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for 58 147 26.5 244 152 13.0 04
this course, not including time spent in class.)
®LTEZSB5(Strongly Agree) ®Z53B5(Agree) @PXZ5E5(Somewhat Agree)
Qb EYEFSB 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @FSBH 7L \(Disagree) DFE-ST-{F3 B 1%L (Strongly Disagree)
No. 587957 (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).”” [B] % Z(Response rate) m;}l@g &t SEH(E
® ® @ ©) ® Q) (Invalid answer)|  (Total) (Average)
COBREDEM., BEBE. ROSN-ZREICT DOV TIEEL T, 6,763 8,633 3,856 815 192 202 107
3 20,568 499
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 32.9 420 18.7 4.0 09 1.0 0.5
SHERICEBEED D ENTES, 7,290 7,141 3,555 1,637 450 397 98
4 20,568 4.88
(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.) 35.4 34.7 17.3 8.0 2.2 1.9 0.5
COEREEEBTH-HIE AL, 8,124 8,240 3,096 662 169 175 102
5 20,568 512
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 395 40.1 15.1 3.2 0.8 0.9 0.5
CHOBREDREEFCEFETE, 5,983 8,012 4,660 1,192 340 285 96
6 20,568 484
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 29.1 39.0 22.7 5.8 1.7 1.4 0.5
O COBREIZODVWTOERZERMEBLIESLY,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®&ETEHEESES(Strongly Agree) BF3E5(Agree) @DPOFS5E S5(Somewhat Agree)
QHEYEFS B 7L (Somewhat Disagree) @F>5E 1%L \(Disagree) DEST-KF5 B H %L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. 80537 (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).” [B] % Z(Response rate) m;ﬂ@g &t SEy{E
® ® @ ©) ® Q) (Invalid answer)]  (Total) (Average)

HEDELAITET o1, 8,539 7,414 3,090 836 267 310 112

1 20,568 5.08
(The instructor’s voice was clear.) 415 36.0 15.0 4.1 1.3 1.5 0.5
EEICBRAXFLER (K- FEH) [FRPT hor, 8,678 7,275 3,040 968 245 245 17

2 20,568 5.10
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.) 42.2 354 14.8 4.7 1.2 1.2 0.6

= (425 7 4= 0T - = R S —

%i,aiag;i;o)‘i?ﬁf@*&)ét&mli(/J\-rzlx INVIR—R T IL—TT—5, 6.844 6.847 4,025 1651 548 532 121

3 FEEROENGE)ZL=, 20,568 479
(:'he instructor made varic?us efforts (quizzes, short essays, group work, pre—class study materials, etc.) 333 333 196 8.0 27 26 06

o enhance student learning.)

HE(TA. HEI—F) EDOBBSPLEA—Y— i EEof-a3a=r—avid+anicént-, 5,093 5,144 4,359 3,405 1,287 1,146 134

4 . . . . . 20,568 4.29
(;qou were able 'Fo sufficiently communicate with the instructor(s) (TA, educational coach) through 248 25.0 212 16.6 6.3 56 0.7

e BBS or review sheets, etc.)

BEEZEICAUTIOTORBHLESINERLT=, 4,827 5,309 4,624 3,345 1,202 1,111 150

5 20,568 4.29
(The instructor(s) actively promoted online student participation.) 23.5 25.8 225 16.3 5.8 54 0.7
HBERFBREFRECZLEOERICEAL THRNET—RN\vI%EIToT=, 5,844 5,662 4,443 2,689 969 816 145

6 20,568 4.50
(The instructor(s) provided effective feedback in response to assignments or questions submitted by students.) 284 275 21.6 13.1 4.7 4.0 0.7
DINATRENFFZEBENER SIS BESITHON =, 7,447 8,286 3,764 588 163 209 111

7 20,568 5.06
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 36.2 40.3 18.3 29 0.8 1.0 05
BEO=ILEY o1, 7127 7,974 3,579 1,077 340 356 115

8 20,568 4.95
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 34.7 38.8 174 52 1.7 1.7 0.6
BREMNICHATCOREFFTER o=, 8,339 7,435 3,222 866 264 337 105

9 20,568 5.06
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 40.5 36.1 15.7 42 1.3 1.6 0.5
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EIEE
_ Fﬁ@,{j (No. of Students) 91 ’322
HEREEFA -~ EX [ EEER
e S (type) v (No. of Resznses) 20,568
EEES
(Response Rate) 22.5%

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICR-HERR. FEFHH

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QI(ZFE B KRIE. BELTEDRERETLEN, ) DEIZE EICR I EFE

(How much of the course did you attend (view)?)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

RERIR R FERFE
A (view) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SOARHE | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 17.750 - — — 3,823 4,847 4,364 4,687 29
(90% and above) ' — — — 21.5% 27.3% 24.6% 26.4% 0.2%
®80~90% ki 1355 - — — 246 349 348 409 3
(80 to less than 90%) ' — — — 18.2% 25.8% 25.7% 30.2% 0.2%
@70~80%kKH 655 - - - 95 172 136 250 2
(70 to less than 80%) - - - 14.5% 26.3% 20.8% 38.2% 0.3%
R®60~70%kH 247 — — — 20 42 74 111 0
(60 to less than 70%) — — — 8.1% 17.0% 30.0% 44.9% 0.0%
250~60%%ki 108 - - - 6 13 29 60 0
(50 to less than 60%) - - - 5.6% 12.0% 26.9% 55.6% 0.0%
D50%kKH 163 - - - 16 27 44 273 3
(Less than 50% ) — — — 4.4% 7.4% 12.1% 75.2% 0.8%
EHEZE 90 - - - 6 7 14 12 51
(Invalid answer) - - - 6.7% 7.8% 15.6% 13.3% 56.7%
Hi 20568 - - - 4,212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' — — — 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
Q21 EOHERIEICH-Y . BERELUN DB -BEREEDOLOICEOLEFHORBRIEEE LZTEDRRETLZ,, ) DEEI LIZRI-REIKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after viewing a video for this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERIKIR FERHE
A (view) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80% LU E 80% Kk BIEE 2B E R 18Rk ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFE L 1 183 1,146 35 2 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.2% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B Rk 2029 2923 102 2 - Z - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 96.5% 3.4% 0.1% - - - - -
@185 ~ 285K 5457 5,196 254 7 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 95.2% 4.7% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1R 5009 4,712 283 14 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 94.1% 5.6% 0.3% - - - = -
@305 K 3133 2,901 225 7 - - - - -
( Less than 30 minutes) ' 92.6% 7.2% 0.2% — - - - -
@ [FEAELTLVEL 2 660 2,195 469 5 - - - - -
(Almost None ) ' 82.2% 17.6% 0.2% - - - = -
EHEE 88 32 5 51 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 36.4% 5.7% 58.0% - - - - -
&t 19,105 1,373 90 - - - - -
(Total) 20,568 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%| - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )JORIEZ EICR-BREK R . 2T R
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
1RERIR R FERHE
A (view) (study time)
Chensmbedl goopr | sowsm | mwmm | owmur | | xml | wmes | OPFH | spms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTHEIRS 6.763 6,564 188 11 1,778 1,948 1,584 1,442 11
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.8% 0.2% 26.3% 28.8% 23.4% 21.3% 0.2%
6%F3585 8633 8,231 386 16 1,656 2,406 2,282 2,278 11
(Agree) ' 95.3% 4.5% 0.2% 19.2% 27.9% 26.4% 26.4% 0.1%
@HPESRS 3856 3,437 410 9 604 908 944 1,396 4
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.1% 10.6% 0.2% 15.7% 23.5% 24.5% 36.2% 0.1%
@hFEYZTS>BHALY 815 604 207 4 115 139 162 397 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 74.1% 25.4% 0.5% 14.1% 17.1% 19.9% 48.7% 0.2%
Q@ZF5>BhHiL 192 137 55 0 35 25 21 111 0
(Disagree) 71.4% 28.6% 0.0%" 18.2% 13.0% 10.9% 57.8% 0.0%
OFS1KF5BHA0 202 93 109 ol 14 21 8 159 0
(Strongly Disagree) 46.0% 54.0% 0.0%" 6.9% 10.4% 4.0% 78.7% 0.0%
S EES 107 39 18 50| 10 10 8 19 60
(Invalid answer) 36.4% 16.8% 46.7%" 9.3% 9.3% 7.5% 17.8% 56.1%
Hi 20568 19,105 1,373 90" 4212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%" 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EIEE
_ Fﬁ@,rjo (No. of Students) 91 ’322
HEREEFA -~ EX [ EEER
e S (type) v (No. of Resznses) 20,568
EEES
(Response Rate) 22.5%

Q4GIEMICFEEEHHENTE ) DEET LICRIRERKIR . B FERE

(You were able to progress with your learning following a plan.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

1RESIK R FE R
AN (view) (study time)
~2R5fE 304~
(the number) 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E ! ;;gﬁ 1B RAR ?(’gﬁfff BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 7990 7,147 127 16 1,747 2,050 1,762 1,722 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.0% 1.7% 0.2% 24.0% 28.1% 24.2% 23.6% 0.1%
B6F585 2141 6,887 245 9 1,464 2,030 1,843 1,797 7
(Agree) ' 96.4% 3.4% 0.1% 20.5% 28.4% 25.8% 25.2% 0.1%
@OPHESES 3565 3,268 279 8 645 929 891 1,087 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.9% 7.8% 0.2% 18.1% 26.1% 25.1% 30.6% 0.1%
QHFEYZEFIBhHALY 1637 1,300 334 3 239 326 371 694 7
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 79.4% 20.4% 0.2% 14.6% 19.9% 22.7% 42.4% 0.4%
Q@F5BEHizL 450 301 147 2 57 70 91 232 0
(Disagree) 66.9% 32.7% 0.4% 12.7% 15.6% 20.2% 51.6% 0.0%
QFE1=KES B DI 497 168 228 1 49 49 45 253 1
(Strongly Disagree) 42.3% 57.4% 0.3% 12.3% 12.3% 11.3% 63.7% 0.3%
|EMEE 98 34 13 51 11 3 6 17 61
(Invalid answer) 34.7% 13.3% 52.0% 11.2% 3.1% 6.1% 17.3% 62.2%
it 20,568 19,105 1,373 90 4,212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
Q5 (CDIBEFERET B=OIZZ AL, ) DEZEILIZR-HIERR., FEEH
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
REEIR R P E R
A (view) (study time)
(the numben)| o oesit | sowsm | momz | ommsr | e | e SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 8124 7,914 195 15 2,331 2,361 1,852 1,567 13
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.4% 0.2% 28.7% 29.1% 22.8% 19.3% 0.2%
G%F5R5 8.240 7,808 416 16 1,450 2,295 2,211 2,277 7
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.0% 0.2% 17.6% 27.9% 26.8% 27.6% 0.1%
@HHESES 3096 2,700 389 7 343 666 802 1,280 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 87.2% 12.6% 0.2% 11.1% 21.5% 25.9% 41.3% 0.2%
QHFYESBHiL 662 480 181 1 55 98 105 402 2
(Somewhat Disagree) 72.5% 27.3% 0.2% 8.3% 14.8% 15.9% 60.7% 0.3%
Q@F5EhHizLy 169 99 69 1 20 17 20 112 0
(Disagree) 58.6% 40.8% 0.6% 11.8% 10.1% 11.8% 66.3% 0.0%
DFE-LKFSBHEL 175 65 110 0 7 11 8 149 0
(Strongly Disagree) 37.1% 62.9% 0.0%|| 4.0% 6.3% 4.6% 85.1% 0.0%
IR 102 39 13 50|| 6 9 11 15 61
(Invalid answer) 38.2% 12.7% 49 0% 5.9% 8.8% 10.8% 14.7% 59.8%
&t 20,568 19,105 1,373 90|l 4,212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
Q6(CDIBEDNBELKERTE, ) DRIZILIZR-REERR., 2 E M
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
REEIR R FE R
A (view) (study time)
~ 2FfE 305~
(the rumben)| - voomir | sosexs | mmmm || ommmr | ;;;f S SOARHE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 5983 5,839 131 13 1,469 1,675 1,467 1,367 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.2% 0.2% 24.6% 28.0% 24.5% 22.8% 0.1%
G%F585 8012 7,640 357 15 1,587 2,247 2,085 2,083 10
(Agree) ' 95.4% 4.5% 0.2% 19.8% 28.0% 26.0% 26.0% 0.1%
@HHESES 4660 4219 432 9 842 1,147 1,137 1,528 6
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 90.5% 9.3% 0.2% 18.1% 24.6% 24.4% 32.8% 0.1%
RBHFEYESEHIL 1192 981 208 3 199 274 229 485 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 82.3% 17.4% 0.3% 16.7% 23.0% 19.2% 40.7% 0.4%
QF5EHizLy 340 256 84 0 74 63 65 138 0
(Disagree) 75.3% 24.7% 0.0%|| 21.8% 18.5% 19.1% 40.6% 0.0%
DF=KEFSE DI 285 136 149 ol 38 42 22 182 1
(Strongly Disagree) 47.7% 52.3% 0.0%|| 13.3% 14.7% 7.7% 63.9% 0.4%
|oEE % 34 12 50|| 3 9 4 19 61
(Invalid answer) 35.4% 12.5% 52.1%| 3.1% 9.4% 4.2% 19.8% 63.5%
&t 20,568 19,105 1,373 90|l 4,212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ’ 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EIEE
_ Fﬁ@,{j (No. of Students) 91 ’322
HEREEFA -~ EX [ EEER
e S (type) v (No. of Resznses) 20,568
EEES
(Response Rate) 22.5%

I. CORRITOVWTHORRICETSRMOEIELICR-RERKER. FERKE

(The average view, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

< FEFE

QUEHEDFEL A FBEE ot ) DEED LR -HREEK R

(The instructor’s voice was clear.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
1REEIR R FE R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28RS 305~ ;
ST gosent | sowskm | mmEs || 2ssmasir x# | mmes | OO9FE | mume
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30er:§\ut::) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 8,228 295 16 2,095 2,322 2,093 2,021 8
(Strongly Agree) 8539 96.4% 3.5% 0.2% 24.5% 27.2% 24.5% 23.7% 0.1%
G%F585 2414 6,906 491 17 1,347 2,011 1,895 2,150 11
(Agree) ’ 93.1% 6.6% 0.2% 18.2% 27.1% 25.6% 29.0% 0.1%
@HHPESES 3000 2,723 364 3 483 800 744 1,058 5
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 88.1% 11.8% 0.1% 15.6% 25.9% 24.1% 34.2% 0.2%
L SEBHELY
@ﬁ)i)%?hbc;b 836 724 110 2 168 185 172 310 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.6% 13.2% 0.2% 20.1% 22.1% 20.6% 37.1% 0.1%
Q@F5EhizLy 267 232 33 2 56 58 57 95 1
(Disagree) 86.9% 12.4% 0.7% 21.0% 21.7% 21.3% 35.6% 0.4%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 242 67 1 52 69 38 149 2
1
(Strongly Disagree) 310 78.1% 21.6% 0.3% 16.8% 22.3% 12.3% 48.1% 0.6%
;.i%;?JJIIEIE 112 50 13 49 11 12 10 19 60
(Invalid answer) 44.6% 11.6% 43.8% 9.8% 10.7% 8.9% 17.0% 53.6%
B 20,568 19,105 1,373 90 4212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
Q2.(EmEIZM D XFEPER (R -BEH) [FRAPOT Aol )DEEZTEICR-MREERKR ., N
(The text and images (drawings, photographs) displayed on the screen were clearly visible.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
1REEIK R R
A& (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 2[R 309~ ;
ST sownir | sowsam | mmms | cmmur | oxm | mmas | CO0FE | mams
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30ens1§1ut2rs1) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZEIRES 8678 8,362 301 15 2,051 2,378 2,132 2,108 9
(Strongly Agree) ’ 96.4% 3.5% 0.2% 23.6% 27.4% 24.6% 24.3% 0.1%
6%F585 7975 6,771 483 21 1,382 1,937 1,853 2,091 12
(Agree) ’ 93.1% 6.6% 0.3% 19.0% 26.6% 25.5% 28.7% 0.2%
@HHESES 3040 2,697 341 2 524 799 710 1,005 2
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 88.7% 11.2% 0.1% 17.2% 26.3% 23.4% 33.1% 0.1%
UFSE AL
Qbhx )%? BHEL 968 847 120 1 163 224 210 368 3
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.5% 12.4% 0.1% 16.8% 23.1% 21.7% 38.0% 0.3%
@QF3E bz 045 197 48 0 40 60 50 94 1
(Disagree) 80.4% 19.6% 0.0% 16.3% 24.5% 20.4% 38.4% 0.4%
DFSTK{F5BE 01 179 65 1 42 47 38 117 1
(Strongly Disagree) 245 73.1% 26.5% 0.4% 17.1% 19.2% 15.5% 47.8% 0.4%
T 75h o] 2
,..JJJIIEI‘.% 117 52 15 50 10 12 16 19 60
(Invalid answer) 44.4% 12.8% 42.7%) 8.5% 10.3% 13.7% 16.2% 51.3%
Hi 20,568 19,105 1,373 90|l 4212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ’ 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%

WHEFFEDEBERDDIOHDIRUNTAN INR—F TN—TI7—0  FEEROENGE) ELI ) DOEEIEICR-REEKR . FERRE

(The instructor made various efforts (quizzes, short essays, group work, pre—class study materials, etc.) to enhance student learning.)

[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)

1REEIK R FE R
A& (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 2[5/ 309~ .
& nmber 80% LI E 80% K ik F 3/ EIE=S 2B E R ; EHES ?Pﬁ’\jfﬁ EgEIR=S

(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 308r::qut2's1) (Invalid answer)

2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 6.644 6,627 203 14 1,883 1,980 1,626 1,346 9
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.0% 0.2% 27.5% 28.9% 23.8% 19.7% 0.1%
6%F3585 6.847 6,455 380 12 1,358 1,914 1,767 1,800 8
(Agree) ' 94.3% 5.5% 0.2% 19.8% 28.0% 25.8% 26.3% 0.1%
@HHESES 4095 3,624 391 10 606 1,039 1,017 1,360 3
(Somewhat Agree) ' 90.0% 9.7% 0.2% 15.1% 25.8% 25.3% 33.8% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSIEhHiTL 1651 1,452 197 2 203 338 384 721 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.9% 11.9% 0.1% 12.3% 20.5% 23.3% 43.7% 0.3%
Q@F5Ehizy 548 466 80 2 68 100 120 257 3
Isagree .U .07 i Y] A0 LN J JN J/0
(Di ) 85.0% 14.6% 0.4% 12.4% 18.2% 21.9% 46.9% 0.5%
OF-=K{F5B AL 539 425 107 0 81 73 81 297 0
(Strongly Disagree) 79.9% 20.1% 0.0%)| 15.2% 13.7% 15.2% 55.8% 0.0%
S EES 191 56 15 50| 13 13 14 21 60
(Invalid answer) 46.3% 12.4% 41.3%|f 10.7% 10.7% 11.6% 17.4% 49.6%
Hi 20,568 19,105 1,373 90|l 4212 5457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EIEE
_ Fﬁ@,rjo (No. of Students) 91 ’322
HEREEFA -~ EX [ EEER
e S (type) v (No. of Resznses) 20,568
EEES
(Response Rate) 22.5%

XEIEERIL. 8 A 2B R D1EER (3XEnrollment information as of August 2)
Q4B E (TA, HEI—F) EDBBSPOLE 21—V —MaEEFot=a3a =4 —avid+ Itz )JDEIZEZ EICRI-1REIKR . FE R

(You were able to sufficiently communicate with the instructor(s) (TA, educational coach) through the BBS or review sheets, etc.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

1RESIK R FE i
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
© ML oo e | sovski moEs || 2esrImt o B ?(’Bﬁfﬁ o E s
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to CEOEEL (Invalid answer)
7 (i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEESES 5093 4,933 151 9 1,535 1,481 1,112 958 7
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.9% 3.0% 0.2% 30.1% 29.1% 21.8% 18.8% 0.1%
B6F585 5 144 4874 258 12 1,139 1,534 1,318 1,147 6
(Agree) ' 94.8% 5.0% 0.2% 22.1% 29.8% 25.6% 22.3% 0.1%
@HHESES 4359 4,048 304 7 738 1,147 1,134 1,333 7
(Somewhat Agree) ' 92.9% 7.0% 0.2% 16.9% 26.3% 26.0% 30.6% 0.2%
QBHFEYEFSBHiT 3.405 3,096 300 9 473 804 905 1,221 2
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 90.9% 8.8% 0.3% 13.9% 23.6% 26.6% 35.9% 0.1%
Q@F5BEHizL 1287 1,140 146 1 163 283 312 525 4
(Disagree) ' 88.6% 11.3% 0.1% 12.7% 22.0% 24.2% 40.8% 0.3%
DFE-LFS5BHEL 1146 946 198 2 153 195 210 586 2
(Strongly Disagree) ' 82.5% 17.3% 0.2% 13.4% 17.0% 18.3% 51.1% 0.2%
|EMEE 134 68 16 50 11 13 18 32 60
(Invalid answer) 50.7% 11.9% 37.3%)| 8.2% 9.7% 13.4% 23.9% 44.8%
Hi 20568 19,105 1,373 90|l 4212 5457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
Q5. (H B EFEITH US4 TORBAGESMER Lz, ) DEIEZ EICR-FEKR . 2E R
(The instructor(s) actively promoted online student participation.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
REEIR R R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
ST gosenik | sovsi moEE || 2mRIuL kit ; 1 BERAK SRR ) I EE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (Le3§ i (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEESRS 4827 4,684 134 9 1515 1,378 1,052 878 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.8% 0.2% 31.4% 28.5% 21.8% 18.2% 0.1%
BF5385 5 309 5,064 235 10 1,183 1572 1,353 1,196 5
(Agree) ' 95.4% 4.4% 0.2% 22.3% 29.6% 25.5% 22.5% 0.1%
@PHESES 4694 4246 371 7 730 1,267 1,234 1,388 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.8% 8.0% 0.2% 15.8% 27.4% 26.7% 30.0% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 3345 3,037 300 8 465 765 871 1,239 5
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 90.8% 9.0% 0.2% 13.9% 22.9% 26.0% 37.0% 0.1%
Q@F5EhHizLy 1202 1,053 147 2 151 258 277 510 6
(Disagree) ' 87.6% 12.2% 0.2% 12.6% 21.5% 23.0% 42.4% 0.5%
DF=KESB DI 1111 939 169 3 155 192 200 562 2
(Strongly Disagree) ' 84.5% 15.2% 0.3% 14.0% 17.3% 18.0% 50.6% 0.2%
| E % 150 82 17 51 13 25 22 29 61
(Invalid answer) 54.7% 11.3% 34.0% 8.7% 16.7% 14.7% 19.3% 40.7%
Hi 20,568 19,105 1,373 90 4212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
Q6B IR EFREPLEEDERICEL THRNEIA—R/I\vI%{Tofz, )DEEZ LICRI-REEKR ., FE RN
(The instructor(s) provided effective feedback in response to assignments or questions submitted by students.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
REEIR R 3 R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 265 305~ .
ST gowenit | sowkim | mwmam || ommsir | s wmrm | SOORE | mymE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ©ss than (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTEESRS 5 844 5,671 164 9 1,668 1,643 1,339 1,186 8
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.0% 2.8% 0.2% 28.5% 28.1% 22.9% 20.3% 0.1%
G%F585 5 662 5,347 302 13 1,173 1,664 1473 1,348 4
(Agree) ' 94.4% 5.3% 0.2% 20.7% 29.4% 26.0% 23.8% 0.1%
@HHESES 4443 4,067 365 11 709 1,126 1,154 1,445 9
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 91.5% 8.2% 0.2% 16.0% 25.3% 26.0% 32.5% 0.2%
RBHFEYESEHIL 2689 2,403 282 4 390 640 658 998 3
(Somewhat Disagree) ’ 89.4% 10.5% 0.1% 14.5% 23.8% 24.5% 37.1% 0.1%
QF5EHizLy 969 855 111 3 133 222 212 399 3
(Disagree) 88.2% 11.5% 0.3% 13.7% 22.9% 21.9% 41.2% 0.3%
OF-=K{ZF5B %L 816 684 131 1 128 147 153 387 1
(Strongly Disagree) 83.8% 16.1% 0.1% 15.7% 18.0% 18.8% 47.4% 0.1%
|EHEIZE 145 78 18 49 11 15 20 39 60
(Invalid answer) 53.8% 12.4% 33.8% 7.6% 10.3% 13.8% 26.9% 41.4%
&t 20,568 19,105 1,373 90 4212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ’ 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EIEE
_ Fﬁ@,rjo (No. of Students) 91 ’322
HEREEFA -~ EX [ EEER
e S (type) v (No. of Resznses) 20,568
EEES
(Response Rate) 22.5%

XEIEERIL. 8 A 2B R D1EER (3XEnrollment information as of August 2)
QLN RTRENTZEZEEENERSNS LS BENTHONIZ ) DEEILIZRI-BREEKR . ZE B

(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

1RESIK R FE R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
o number 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E kit 1B RAR ?(’gﬁfff BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 7447 7,186 247 14 1,931 2,111 1,764 1,631 10
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.5% 3.3% 0.2% 25.9% 28.3% 23.7% 21.9% 0.1%
B6F585 8.986 7,786 483 17 1,564 2,236 2171 2,304 11
(Agree) ' 94.0% 5.8% 0.2% 18.9% 27.0% 26.2% 27.8% 0.1%
@HHESES 3764 3,330 427 7 548 902 915 1,394 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 88.5% 11.3% 0.2% 14.6% 24.0% 24.3% 37.0% 0.1%
QBHFEYEFSBHiT 588 480 107 1 95 127 97 268 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 81.6% 18.2% 0.2% 16.2% 21.6% 16.5% 45.6% 0.2%
Q@F5BEHizL 163 133 28 2 26 35 24 77 1
(Disagree) 81.6% 17.2% 1.2% 16.0% 21.5% 14.7% 47.2% 0.6%
DFE-LFS5BHEL 209 142 66 1 36 32 32 108 1
(Strongly Disagree) 67.9% 31.6% 0.5% 17.2% 15.3% 15.3% 51.7% 0.5%
|EMEE 111 48 15 48 12 14 6 20 59
(Invalid answer) 43.2% 13.5% 43.2% 10.8% 12.6% 5.4% 18.0% 53.2%
Hi 20568 19,105 1,373 90 4212 5457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
Q8.RED E LB o1z, DEEZ LICRI-RERK R 25 iR
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
REEIR R P E R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
& number 80%LLE 80%kK EHEE 285fE L E ki ) 1BERAR ?ﬂﬁfﬁf ENE %
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 7197 6,846 267 14 1,520 1,939 1,787 1,869 12
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.1% 3.7% 0.2% 21.3% 27.2% 25.1% 26.2% 0.2%
BF5385 7974 7,486 467 21 1,453 2,154 2,118 2,241 8
(Agree) ' 93.9% 5.9% 0.3% 18.2% 27.0% 26.6% 28.1% 0.1%
@PHESES 3579 3,218 357 4 749 930 810 1,085 5
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.9% 10.0% 0.1% 20.9% 26.0% 22.6% 30.3% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 1077 941 136 0 255 277 198 347 0
(Somewhat Disagree) ' 87.4% 12.6% 0.0% 23.7% 25.7% 18.4% 32.2% 0.0%
Q@F5EhHizLy 340 295 43 2 95 85 47 111 2
(Disagree) 86.8% 12.6% 0.6% 27.9% 25.0% 13.8% 32.6% 0.6%
DF=KESB DI 356 267 88 1 125 58 43 128 2
(Strongly Disagree) 75.0% 24.7% 0.3% 35.1% 16.3% 12.1% 36.0% 0.6%
| E % 115 52 15 48 15 14 6 21 59
(Invalid answer) 45.2% 13.0% 41.7% 13.0% 12.2% 5.2% 18.3% 51.3%
Hi 20,568 19,105 1,373 90 4212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ' 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
QLR EMICH T DRBREIEER 2=, \DEZZEIZRI-REERK R, FE R
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
REEIR R FE R
A (view) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 265 305~ .
© MM sosenit | 0%k moEs || 2esrIut o - ?&ﬁ?ﬁf WNEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 8.339 8,075 248 16 2,149 2,345 2,016 1,818 11
(Strongly Agree) ' 96.8% 3.0% 0.2% 25.8% 28.1% 24.2% 21.8% 0.1%
®F>385 7.435 6,993 429 13 1,268 1,996 2,003 2,158 10
(Agree) ' 94.1% 5.8% 0.2% 17.1% 26.8% 26.9% 29.0% 0.1%
@OHEFSES 3292 2,857 356 9 520 832 748 1,120 2
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 88.7% 11.0% 0.3% 16.1% 25.8% 23.2% 34.8% 0.1%
RBHFEYESEHIL 866 693 171 2 155 168 137 402 4
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.0% 19.7% 0.2% 17.9% 19.4% 15.8% 46.4% 0.5%
QF5EHizLy 206 58 0 54 43 45 122 0
(Disagree) 264 78.0% 22.0% 0.0% 20.5% 16.3% 17.0% 46.2% 0.0%
OF-=K{ZF5B %L 337 241 95 1 58 61 51 165 2
(Strongly Disagree) 71.5% 28.2% 0.3% 17.2% 18.1% 15.1% 49.0% 0.6%
|EHEIZE 105 40 16 49 8 12 9 17 59
(Invalid answer) 38.1% 15.2% 46.7% 7.6% 11.4% 8.6% 16.2% 56.2%
it 20,568 19,105 1,373 90 4212 5,457 5,009 5,802 88
(Total) ’ 92.9% 6.7% 0.4%|| 20.5% 26.5% 24.4% 28.2% 0.4%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
EIEE
_ FEjg,rj’ (No. of Students) 91 ’322
HEREEFA s EX [ BEEF:
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) v (No. of Responses) 20,568
s 22 5%

(Response Rate)

1. 55 -BBOCEET R Fv—F

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

<AEEYEL—F—Fv—r> e THE £ 32(Question text) (iﬁﬁ)
(Average) QLCDBEDEM. IERE. ROONIFEICOVWTIEEL TV -, 4.99
Q2 ETEMICEEEEDH DI ENTET, 4.88
QI.CDIREZIEM T H1=DIZE AT, 512
QU ZDFREDANBE LCERETET, 4.84
Q3
0. COBXRITOWTOERICEYTSHEM Fv—F
<EEFHEL—F—Fr—k> . SR Question text) i
(Average) QI BB OELALE 1=, 508
Q2.EEICHSIXFOE R (K-FH) XROT H ol 5.10
QKB 2 EDBEREREDBIOD IR UNTF R, ILK—F TL—TT—9, FEBBOENEE) &L, 479
QA E (TA. BB I—F) EDBBSPLE a—L— el Efofza3a=r—av(d+aIseéntz. 4.29
QBB EREICAUSAUTORBIBIESMERLT=. 429
Q6B (FIREZRFEOZEDOERMICEAL THRNG T —F/N\VIEITo1=, 450
Q1O SNRATRESNIZEZEBENERSINDKLIIC, FENTHONI-, 5.06
Q8RB ETEI=>T=, 4.95
QUIREMICHTIDIREILIHEEERE I 5.06
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021)

BREAXZE

RIEEH

*‘I’ nom ﬁ'% (No. of Students) 31 ’1 94
B B P £ BA5AT HEER
(Name of School) 2% (type) \ (No. of Responses) 9,406
[EE=¥S 0
@ 30.2%
esponse Rate)

1. BBEH

(Degree program requirements)

XEEERL. 8 A2BFF A D 1EHR (3XEnrollment information as of August 2)

@i#4R (Elective) @R4R WA E(Compulsory Elective) DA E(Compulsory)

z [2]% #4(No. of Responses).”” [A] & Z&(Response rate) o [E] = Ty liE
No. 2% [ 3 (Question text) A5 =
® ® @ ©) ® ) (nvalid answen|  (Total) (Average)
COBREITODVTHTRHFEILDEREATZEL, - - - 4,959 2,686 1,558 203
1 9,406 -
(Select the option that best describes this course.) - - - 52.7 28.6 16.6 2.2

I. G580l é>VTESRALETS,

(Questions regarding your participation in this course.)

®90% L. E(90% and above) ®80~90% 3k #(80 to less than 90%) @70~ 80% K (70 to less than 80%)
@60~70%k;iH(60 to less than 70%) @50~ 60% k(50 to less than 60%) D50% ki (Less than 50%)

No. £ 837 (Question text) B2 #(No. of Responses)”” [B1 & ZE(Response rate) %;:)]@g &t THiE
@ @ @ @ @ @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
COBREADHBEIRRIEL, BELEEDRETLEM, 8,167 738 248 68 32 111 42
1 9,406 5.77
(Evaluate your class attendance.) 86.8 7.8 2.6 0.7 0.3 1.2 04
®48E LA (4 hours or more) ® 25 ~ 4 B5RE2R (2 hours to less than 4 hours) @1 8BS~ 2B REI5R (1 hour to less than 2 hours)
@304 ~ 1B K;#(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) @304 Kii#i(Less than 30 minutes) DIF&EA ELTLVEL(Almost None)
No. 3P ST (Question text) [B1Z5#(No. of Responses)”” [B] & ZE(Response rate) |IEE it Tl
@ @ @ @ @ ® (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
S -t | 5 N S e 2y A Ty kA [— _ 31 3
1~E‘\0)#§%~L§t J: BREREUNDOEF-ERFEOLOIZEL L FHOREIE 223 1,665 2694 2356 1145 175 48
9 BBEETEDRERETLRD, 9.406 350
(Indi(.:ate the a\(erage amqunt of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, 77 177 28.6 25.0 122 82 05
not including time spent in class.)
®ETHZESES(Strongly Agree) ®F 5B S5(Agree) @XOPOFS5E5(Somewhat Agree)
RHFEYEFSE AL (Somewhat Disagree) @FSB %L V(Disagree) DED1={F3 B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)
No. 2R T (Question text) [B1Z5(No. of Responses)”” [B] & ZE(Response rate) %;:}]@g £t THiE
@ @ @ @ @ @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)
COIREOEM, BIFEBE. ROSNFFREITDOVTIEREL TV, 4,311 3,382 1,254 259 72 71 57
3 9,406 5.22
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.) 458 36.0 13.3 2.8 0.8 0.8 0.6
COIRFEEEBTH-HIE AL, 4,748 3,217 1,060 228 54 46 53
4 9,406 5.31
(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.) 50.5 34.2 11.3 24 0.6 0.5 0.6
COIREDONEET LCEBETE, 3,928 3,296 1,564 367 104 98 49
5 9,406 5.10
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.) 41.8 35.0 16.6 3.9 1.1 1.0 0.5

O. COBEICODVWTOERZERMIELIESL,

(Please give us your opinions about this course.)

®ETHZESES(Strongly Agree) ®F 5B S5(Agree) @OHOFS5ES5(Somewhat Agree)
QHFEYEFSE AL (Somewhat Disagree) @F 5B 7L \(Disagree) DEDT={ZF3B 1%L \(Strongly Disagree)

No. £8P 30 (Question text) [E]Z#(No. of Responses).”” [B] % #(Response rate) %;:)]@95 it oo ST
@ @ @ @ @ @ (Invalid answer) (Total) (Average)

BEREOBRYINOIA LFT1EF5L MERMY LT Mot 4,618 3,059 1,128 341 115 90 55

1 9,406 5.22
(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.) 491 325 12.0 3.6 1.2 1.0 0.6
EEICRTENEEHCEAREMNCE ThMY LT hof, 4816 2,763 1,158 388 120 109 52

2 9,406 5.22
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.) 51.2 29.4 12.3 4.1 1.3 1.2 0.6
BEFPZEDEREZRDODIODITR(MTRM FE. MHR— TIL—TT7—5,

; 2 EEROBERELS)ELL . 4,639 2,671 1,270 476 148 150 52 0406 515
(Inst.ruc.tors engaged in various efforts (quizzes, assignments, sho.rt reports, group work, streaming videos for 49.3 28.4 135 51 16 16 06
previewing course content, etc.) to promote student comprehension.)
BRIHBRNCZEDOSM(EMPRELE) &L, 4,475 2,354 1,322 691 245 263 56

4 9,406 5.00
(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.) 476 250 141 7.3 2.6 2.8 0.6
BERFBREFRECZLEOSMICEAL THRNET—R/\vI%EIToT=, 4,341 2,406 1,458 658 256 228 59

5 9,406 499
(The instructor's feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.) 46.2 256 155 7.0 2.7 24 0.6
BERFFZEDLANILDPEREZLRIELTREEZEDT-, 4,044 2,785 1,500 621 201 194 61

6 ) ) ) , ) L ) 9,406 499
(The instructor took in to accoynt their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding 430 29.6 15.9 66 21 21 06
of course content when teaching.)
DINRATRENTZEZEBENERSNDESIC RENTTHON -, 4,861 3,012 1,139 191 72 72 59

7 9,406 5.30
(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.) 51.7 320 121 2.0 0.8 0.8 0.6
REDE BT o1, 4,455 3,119 1,189 354 120 110 59

8 9,406 5.19
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.) 474 33.2 12.6 3.8 1.3 1.2 0.6
BENICHTCORERFEFEER o=, 5,073 2,738 1,072 245 94 124 60

9 9,406 5.29
(Overall, this course was beneficial.) 53.9 291 11.4 2.6 1.0 1.3 0.6
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 31,154
HEHEEMA | ax[m EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) Y e ResanSS) 9Y406
[EEES
(Response Rate) 30.2%

1. HBEASOIETOVTIZETHRMADOEELICRE-HBERR. FEFH

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your participations.)

QAUEEDEREADHBEKRRIT, BELTEDERETLEMN ) DREIZEI EICRI-FEFE

(Evaluate your class attendance.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)

HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 28 3045~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SOARHE | mapms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®90%LL E 8167 - — — 2,193 2,390 2,050 1,518 16
(90% and above) ' — — — 26.9% 29.3% 25.1% 18.6% 0.2%
®80~90%k i 738 - - - 126 208 203 200 1
(80 to less than 90%) — — — 17.1% 28.2% 27.5% 27.1% 0.1%
@70~80%kH 248 - — — 35 66 68 78 1
(70 to less than 80%) — — — 14.1% 26.6% 27.4% 31.5% 0.4%
R®60~70%kH 68 — — — 17 15 11 25 0
(60 to less than 70%) — — — 25.0% 22.1% 16.2% 36.8% 0.0%
2@50~60%%kH 32 — — — 4 2 7 19 0
(50 to less than 60%) — — — 12.5% 6.3% 21.9% 59.4% 0.0%
D50%%k & 11 — — — 10 10 13 74 4
(Less than 50%) — — — 9.0% 9.0% 11.7% 66.7% 3.6%
EHEZE 42 - - - 3 3 4 6 26
(Invalid answer) - - - 7.1% 7.1% 9.5% 14.3% 61.9%
Hi 9.406 — — — 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' — — — 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
QI EIOBREIZH-Y . BEBHUNOBI-BEEEOLOHIZEPLLE-FHOBMEIES B L ZEDEBETLED ) DRIEI LIZRZHEKR
(Indicate the average amount of time you spent preparing for and reviewing after each class of this course, not including time spent in class.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80% LU E 80% Kk BIEE 2B E R 18Rk ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
©4BFE L 193 704 18 1 - - - - -
(4 hours or more) 97.4% 2.5% 0.1% - - - - -
G285 ~ 4B RAK 1 665 1,615 48 2 - - - - -
(2 hours to less than 4 hours) ' 97.0% 2.9% 0.1% - - - - -
@185 ~ 285K 2694 2,598 93 3 - - - - -
(1 hour to less than 2 hours) ' 96.4% 3.5% 0.1% - - - - -
@305 ~ 1R 2356 2,253 99 4 - - - - -
(30 minutes to less than 1 hour) ' 95.6% 4.2% 0.2% - - - = -
@305 K 1145 1,069 71 5 - - - - -
(Less than 30 minutes) ' 93.4% 6.2% 0.4% — - - - -
@ [FEAELTLVEL 275 649 125 1 - - - - -
(Almost None) 83.7% 16.1% 0.1% - - - = -
EHEE 48 17 5 26 - - - - -
(Invalid answer) 35.4% 10.4% 54.2% - - - - -
&t 8,905 459 42 - - - - -
(Total) 9.406 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% - - - - -
QCHIFEDEM, BEBE. ROSGNRBITOVTBEL TV, )DOREZ EICR-HERKR .. 2EFH
(You understood the objectives, goals, and assigned work for this course.)
[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)
HERKR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . . . . 1~ 285 3073~ 304 K y
80% LI E 80% K ik BmIEE 2B E R 18R ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LETEEIES 4311 4226 80 5 1,410 1,329 1,036 532 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.0% 1.9% 0.1% 32.7% 30.8% 24.0% 12.3% 0.1%
®%>85 3382 3,235 141 6 737 1,023 907 711 4
(Agree) ' 95.7% 4.2% 0.2% 21.8% 30.2% 26.8% 21.0% 0.1%
@HPESRS 1954 1,127 124 3 174 273 351 454 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.9% 9.9% 0.2% 13.9% 21.8% 28.0% 36.2% 0.2%
@hFEYZTS>BHALY 950 196 62 1 30 51 44 134 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 75.7% 23.9% 0.4% 11.6% 19.7% 17.0% 51.7% 0.0%
QZ5B DAL 79 54 18 0 17 4 6 45 0
(Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%" 23.6% 5.6% 8.3% 62.5% 0.0%
DFES1KZ5B DALY 71 43 28 0 16 6 7 42 0
(Strongly Disagree) 60.6% 39.4% 0.0% 22.5% 8.5% 9.9% 59.2% 0.0%
EHEE 57 24 6 27 4 8 5 2 38
(Invalid answer) 42.1% 10.5% 47 4% 7.0% 14.0% 8.8% 3.5% 66.7%
Hi 9.406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
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B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEER
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 31 ’1 54
HESHEERE | owa Ban BEZR
(Namexolf_ School) @% (type) Y = Of@REesan%) 91406
(Resporze Rate) 30.2%

QUCHBRFREEBRTH-OICBE AL, ) DEEZ EICRI-HERKR., FEKE

(You made efforts to understand the contents of this course.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

H R K FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 20FM\E 305~
(the number) 80%Ll Lt 80% ki EigEIRES 28R LI E ! ;;gﬁ 1B ?(’gﬁfff | E
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to N (Invalid answer)
7 (i) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIES 4748 4,660 83 5 1,644 1,484 1,089 525 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.1% 1.7% 0.1% 34.6% 31.3% 22.9% 11.1% 0.1%
B6F585 3917 3,051 155 11 607 983 919 704 4
(Agree) ' 94.8% 4.8% 0.3% 18.9% 30.6% 28.6% 21.9% 0.1%
@OPHESES 1060 953 107 0 106 199 312 443 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 89.9% 10.1% 0.0%)| 10.0% 18.8% 29.4% 41.8% 0.0%
QhEYESIEHA 298 168 60 ol 14 23 26 165 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 73.7% 26.3% 0.0%|[ 6.1% 10.1% 11.4% 72.4% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 54 30 24 ol 7 3 3 41 0
(Disagree) 55.6% 44.4% 0.0%|| 13.0% 5.6% 5.6% 75.9% 0.0%
DF21={F5BHIL 16 21 25 0 2 2 4 38 0
(Strongly Disagree) 45.7% 54.3% 0.0% 4.3% 4.3% 8.7% 82.6% 0.0%
|EMEE 53 22 5 26 8 0 3 4 38
(Invalid answer) 41.5% 9.4% 49.1% 15.1% 0.0% 5.7% 7.5% 71.7%
it 9.406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
Q5(CDIBFEDNBELKERTE ) DRIZILICRI-HERR., 2EHFMH
(You gained a good understanding of the contents of this course.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
H R AR P E R
A (attendance) (study time)
(thenumben)| o oesit | sowsis | mumm || ommmr | mm | i SOBFE | mama
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 3928 3,867 56 5 1,235 1,217 960 512 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 98.4% 1.4% 0.1% 31.4% 31.0% 24.4% 13.0% 0.1%
BF5385 3996 3,149 138 9 781 965 895 651 4
(Agree) ' 95.5% 4.2% 0.3% 23.7% 29.3% 27.2% 19.8% 0.1%
@HHESES 1 564 1,434 129 1 254 404 399 506 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.7% 8.2% 0.1% 16.2% 25.8% 25.5% 32.4% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 267 297 69 1 57 77 73 159 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 80.9% 18.8% 0.3% 15.5% 21.0% 19.9% 43.3% 0.3%
Q@F5EhHizLy 104 81 23 0 25 20 14 45 0
(Disagree) 77.9% 22.1% 0.0%|| 24.0% 19.2% 13.5% 43.3% 0.0%
DFE-LKFSBHEL 93 60 38 0 32 11 9 46 0
(Strongly Disagree) 61.2% 38.8% 0.0% 32.7% 11.2% 9.2% 46.9% 0.0%
| E % 49 17 6 26 4 0 6 1 38
(Invalid answer) 34.7% 12.2% 53.1% 8.2% 0.0% 12.2% 2.0% 77.6%
B 9406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
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B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 31,154
HEHEEMA | ax[m EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) @% (type) Y e ResanSS) 9Y406
[EEES
(Response Rate) 30.2%

I. CORRITOVWTHRRICETSRMOBEIELICR-HERR ., FERKE

(The average attendance, and study time at each answer of questions regarding your opinions in the class.)

QLEBBEDBRUN O LSTHE G BERY LT Motz )DEIZFZEICRI-HREKR ., 5 R

(There were no issues with the audio, such as voices cutting out or lagging.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HEIRR P
A (attendance) (study time)
~ 2R 305~
Whonmben)| comnr | sowsam | mome | ommur | | am | s SORKE | mmm
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZESRS 4618 4,495 117 6 1,357 1,361 1,139 756 5
(Strongly Agree) ’ 97.3% 2.5% 0.1% 29.4% 29.5% 24.7% 16.4% 0.1%
G%F585 3059 2,895 154 10 701 904 788 661 5
(Agree) ’ 94.6% 5.0% 0.3%|| 22.9% 29.6% 25.8% 21.6% 0.2%
@HHPESES 1128 1,026 102 ol 215 292 299 322 0
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 91.0% 9.0% 0.0%|| 19.1% 25.9% 26.5% 28.5% 0.0%
RBHFEYEFSEHIL 341 299 42 ol 67 94 79 101 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 87.7% 12.3% 0.0%|| 19.6% 27.6% 23.2% 29.6% 0.0%
@QF3 B bz 115 95 20 ol 26 20 30 39 0
(Disagree) 82.6% 17.4% 0.0%|| 22.6% 17.4% 26.1% 33.9% 0.0%
DFSTK{F5BE 010 % 71 19 0 19 19 16 36 0
(Strongly Disagree) 78.9% 21.1% 0.0% 21.1% 21.1% 17.8% 40.0% 0.0%
|EHEIZEF 55 24 5 26 3 4 5 5 38
(Invalid answer) 43.6% 9.1% 47.3% 5.5% 7.3% 9.1% 9.1% 69.1%
&t 0.406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
Q2(EE IR TRINE=EHOCEMEHZE FhMYOT Mol DRIZETLICR-HERR ., FE R
(The materials and handouts displayed on the screen were easy to understand.)
[B1Z #(No. of Responses).”” [] 2 # (Response rate)
HRE AR FEEER
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) . ] . 1~ 2B 3073~ 304 K y
80%LLE 80%:KiH BIEE 28R E R e S ot mIEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) [|(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEZEIRES 4816 4,694 116 6 1,411 1,462 1,190 748 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 29.3% 30.4% 24.7% 15.5% 0.1%
6%F585 9763 2,619 136 8 625 790 752 592 4
(Agree) ' 94.8% 4.9% 0.3% 22.6% 28.6% 27.2% 21.4% 0.1%
@HHESES 1158 1,049 107 2 207 304 294 353 0
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 90.6% 9.2% 0.2% 17.9% 26.3% 25.4% 30.5% 0.0%
QBHFEYEFSEhHL 388 334 54 0 82 87 81 137 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 86.1% 13.9% 0.0%|| 21.1% 22.4% 20.9% 35.3% 0.3%
Q3B bhHIL 120 101 19 ol 30 21 18 51 0
(Disagree) 84.2% 15.8% 0.0%|| 25.0% 17.5% 15.0% 42.5% 0.0%
DFE2=LZF5BbE 109 88 21 0 28 26 18 37 0
(Strongly Disagree) 80.7% 19.3% 0.0% 25.7% 23.9% 16.5% 33.9% 0.0%
‘|EUEIZEF 59 20 6 26 5 4 3 2 38
(Invalid answer) 38.5% 11.5% 50.0% 9.6% 7.7% 5.8% 3.8% 73.1%
&t 9,406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%

QHEFFEDEBERODODIRUNTAN FBE. N R— TL—T7—0 FEERAOBEERELE)ZL, DEEILICR-HERKR. FE M

reports, group work, streaming videos for previewing course content, etc.) to promote student comprehension.)

(Instructors engaged in various efforts (quizzes, assignments, short

[A] % #(No. of Responses). [B1 & ZE(Response rate)

H KR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205/ 305~ 304k
80%LlE 80% %Ki |YEE 28R E *ik 1B RAR (Los th |YEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to 3oes‘s tan) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) UNLCS
®LETEEIES 4639 4532 101 6 1,481 1,451 1,122 581 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.2% 0.1% 31.9% 31.3% 24.2% 12.5% 0.1%
6%F3585 2671 2525 139 7 572 794 734 567 4
(Agree) ' 94.5% 5.2% 0.3% 21.4% 29.7% 27.5% 21.2% 0.1%
@HHESES 1270 1,163 105 2 199 316 322 432 1
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.6% 8.3% 0.2% 15.7% 24.9% 25.4% 34.0% 0.1%
LZF5 BP0
[©OF%3 )%? RT3l 476 432 43 1 72 92 115 196 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.8% 9.0% 0.2% 15.1% 19.3% 24.2% 41.2% 0.2%
Q@F5Ehizy 148 117 31 0 25 16 38 69 0
(Disagree) 79.1% 20.9% 0.0%)| 16.9% 10.8% 25.7% 46.6% 0.0%
- SEbHELY

®$ot§%9 iy oYANN 150 115 35 0 35 23 21 71 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.7% 23.3% 0.0% 23.3% 15.3% 14.0% 47.3% 0.0%
\|mUEZE 21 5 26 4 2 4 4 38
(Invalid answer) 52 40.4% 9.6% 50.0% 7.7% 3.8% 7.7% 7.7% 73.1%
Hi 9.406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%




2021 EEEFHAIFERET7 VT —ME

B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 31,154
HEHEEMA | ax[m EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) é% (type) Y e ResanSS) 9Y406
[EEES
(Response Rate) 30.2%

QAHRFHRMICZEDSM(BMORELE) ZRELIz. ) DEEILICRI-HEIKR. FERRE

(The instructor effectively facilitated your participation in the form of questions and constructive comments.)

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

HERR FERHE
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
o number 80%Ll L 80%K i BHEE 2B L E kit 1B RAR ?(’Bﬁfﬁ BHEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to CEOEEL (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LETEEIES 4475 4,366 102 7 1,450 1,359 1,054 606 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.6% 2.3% 0.2% 32.4% 30.4% 23.6% 13.5% 0.1%
®Z585 2,228 122 4 556 720 634 442 2
2,354
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.2% 0.2% 23.6% 30.6% 26.9% 18.8% 0.1%
@HHESES 1392 1,230 90 2| 195 368 372 387 0
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.0% 6.8% 0.2% 14.8% 27.8% 28.1% 29.3% 0.0%
QBHEYZIB AL 622 67 2 104 154 187 245 1
691
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.0% 9.7% 0.3% 15.1% 22.3% 27.1% 35.5% 0.1%
Q@F5BEHizL 245 213 32 0 30 42 57 116 0
(Disagree) 86.9% 13.1% 0.0% 12.2% 17.1% 23.3% 47.3% 0.0%
QFE1=KES B DI 263 223 39 1 48 48 46 121 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.8% 14.8% 0.4% 18.3% 18.3% 17.5% 46.0% 0.0%
ENEE 56 23 7 26 5 3 6 3 39
(Invalid answer) 41.1% 12.5% 46.4% 8.9% 5.4% 10.7% 5.4% 69.6%
Hi 9406 8,905 459 42| 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
Q.FHEIBREFECEEDSMICAL THRIGE I —F/I\VIEIT oI, DEIZZLICR-HERKR ., FE M
(The instructor’s feedback on your course assignment and your class participation was helpful and effective.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
HERR FE A
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
ST gownt | sowkim | mmmE || emmur | xm | wmss | SO9FA | mpms
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to (Le3§ i (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHLESRBS 4341 4,226 108 7 1,373 1,365 1,045 554 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.4% 2.5% 0.2% 31.6% 31.4% 24.1% 12.8% 0.1%
BF5385 2 406 2,277 124 5 536 721 651 494 4
(Agree) ' 94.6% 5.2% 0.2% 22.3% 30.0% 27.1% 20.5% 0.2%
@PPZES85 1,458 1,368 88 2 262 370 389 435 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 93.8% 6.0% 0.1% 18.0% 25.4% 26.7% 29.8% 0.1%
@HFEYZ>B A 658 594 62 2 101 136 179 242 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 90.3% 9.4% 0.3% 15.3% 20.7% 27.2% 36.8% 0.0%
Q@F5EhHizLy 256 220 36 0 51 48 50 107 0
(Disagree) 85.9% 14.1% 0.0%" 19.9% 18.8% 19.5% 41.8% 0.0%
OF-1={E5BH%L 998 194 34 0 59 47 36 86 0
(Strongly Disagree) 85.1% 14.9% 0.0% 25.9% 20.6% 15.8% 37.7% 0.0%
BEYEIZE 50 26 7 26 6 7 6 2 38
(Invalid answer) 44.1% 11.9% 44.1% 10.2% 11.9% 10.2% 3.4% 64.4%
Hi 9406 8,905 459 42| 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
Q6B IFFEDLANLVLEBEFEELTUHRETED T ) OEEILICR-HERKR ., FE M
(The instructor took in to account their students’ academic proficiencies and depth of understanding of course content when teaching.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HERKR FERFE
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 265 305~ .
ST gowenit | sowkim | mwmam || ommsir | s wmrm | SOORE | mymE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to €ss than (Invalid answer)
) less than 1 hour) 30 minutes)
®LTHEIRS 4044 3,952 85 7 1,271 1,258 964 546 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.1% 0.2% 31.4% 31.1% 23.8% 13.5% 0.1%
G385 2,785 2,647 133 5 638 803 757 585 2
(Agree) ' 95.0% 4.8% 0.2% 22.9% 28.8% 27.2% 21.0% 0.1%
@OPZES8S 1 500 1,379 120 1 258 404 413 423 2
(Somewhat Agree) ' 91.9% 8.0% 0.1% 17.2% 26.9% 27.5% 28.2% 0.1%
QHFEYZE>BHALY 691 566 53 2 107 136 155 222 1
(Somewhat Disagree) 91.1% 8.5% 0.3% 17.2% 21.9% 25.0% 35.7% 0.2%
Q5B DAL 201 169 32 0 49 42 35 75 0
(Disagree) 84.1% 15.9% 0.0%)( 24.4% 20.9% 17.4% 37.3% 0.0%
[OEEVREPIEoVAN 194 163 31 0 59 46 25 64 0
(Strongly Disagree) 84.0% 16.0% 0.0% 30.4% 23.7% 12.9% 33.0% 0.0%
EHEE 61 29 5 27 6 5 7 5 38
(Invalid answer) 47.5% 8.2% 44.3% 9.8% 8.2% 11.5% 8.2% 62.3%
&t 9406 8,905 459 42| 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
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B

(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 31,154
HEHEEMA | ax[m EEEEER
(Namexolf_School) é% (type) Y e ResanSS) 9Y406
[EEES
(Response Rate) 30.2%

XEIEERIL. 8 A 2B R D1EER (3XEnrollment information as of August 2)
QLN RTRENTZEZEEENERSNS LS BENTHONIZ ) DEEILIZRI-HEKR. ZEr5HE

(The course was conducted in accordance with the objectives stated in the syllabus.)

[8]% £ (No. of Responses). [B]1 B Z&(Response rate)

HERR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 28 309~ .
ST gosenik | sovsiE mEE || 28fALE Kt 1R ?(’gﬁfff mapEE
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutes to ) 30 minutes) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour,
®LETEEIES 4861 4738 116 7 1,524 1,472 1,182 677 6
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.5% 2.4% 0.1% 31.4% 30.3% 24.3% 13.9% 0.1%
B6F585 3012 2,847 159 6 616 869 819 706 2
(Agree) ' 94.5% 5.3% 0.2% 20.5% 28.9% 27.2% 23.4% 0.1%
@HHESES 1139 1,022 115 2 167 275 298 397 2
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 89.7% 10.1% 0.2% 14.7% 24.1% 26.2% 34.9% 0.2%
RhFTYESEhAL 191 158 33 0 37 44 31 79 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 82.7% 17.3% 0.0% 19.4% 23.0% 16.2% 41.4% 0.0%
Q@F3BbHi 57 14 1 21 18 11 22 0
72
(Disagree) 79.2% 19.4% 1.4% 29.2% 25.0% 15.3% 30.6% 0.0%
DFL=K{F5BHEL 29 55 17 0 18 9 9 36 0
(Strongly Disagree) 76.4% 23.6% 0.0% 25.0% 12.5% 12.5% 50.0% 0.0%
|EMEE 28 5 26 5 7 6 3 38
(Invalid answer) 59 47.5% 8.5% 44.1% 8.5% 11.9% 10.2% 5.1% 64.4%
&t 9.406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ’ 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
Q.GEREED E LEY Zot=, )DEEZLIZR-HEIRR . S E M
(The amount of assignments was appropriate.)
[8] % $(No. of Responses). 81 B & (Response rate)
HEIRR FE R
A (attendance) (study time)
(th ber) 1~ 205/ 304~ .
ST sownr | sowwm | mmmm | cmmur | xm | mmes | O8FF | mams
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) | (Invalid answer) ||(2 hours or more) | (1 hour to less than (30 minutos to ) Goer:;m:z) (Invalid answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour,
®LETHEEIRS 4,455 4,325 121 9 1,239 1,290 1,133 789 4
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.1% 2.7% 0.2% 27.8% 29.0% 25.4% 17.7% 0.1%
BGF585 3119 2,957 158 4 627 960 840 687 5
(Agree) ’ 94.8% 5.1% 0.1% 20.1% 30.8% 26.9% 22.0% 0.2%
@OHESES 1,189 1,092 96 1 300 308 283 297 1
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 91.8% 8.1% 0.1% 25.2% 25.9% 23.8% 25.0% 0.1%
QHFYESBHiL 354 315 37 2 114 84 70 86 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 89.0% 10.5% 0.6% 32.2% 23.7% 19.8% 24.3% 0.0%
Q@F5EhHizLy 120 104 16 0 47 28 16 29 0
(Disagree) 86.7% 13.3% 0.0%|| 39.2% 23.3% 13.3% 24.2% 0.0%
DF21=L{FSBE DI 10 85 25 0 54 21 8 27 0
(Strongly Disagree) 77.3% 22.7% 0.0% 49.1% 19.1% 7.3% 24.5% 0.0%
| E % 27 6 26 7 3 6 5 38
(Invalid answer) 59 45.8% 10.2% 44.1% 11.9% 5.1% 10.2% 8.5% 64.4%
&t 9.406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ' 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
QLA BMICHATCIDIBERFBEESE o=, ) DEEEIZREHEIRR, S5 R
(Overall, this course was beneficial.)
[A] % £ (No. of Responses).” [B1 & #(Response rate)
HEIRR P
A (attendance) (study time)
(the number) 1~ 205 3053~ Joeng
go%Llt | sowskiw | mummz (| 2esmiur ; B SONRME | mopma
(80% and above) | (Less than 80%) (Inval)i(d answer) [](2 hours or more) | (1 hcurﬂ;:is than &ﬁ?ﬁﬁ, S(I(;er:;z:::) (Inval)i(d answer)
2 hours) less than 1 hour)
®LTEESRS 5073 4,955 107 11 1,547 1,526 1,270 725 5
(Strongly Agree) ' 97.7% 2.1% 0.2% 30.5% 30.1% 25.0% 14.3% 0.1%
OF3E5 2,738 2,593 143 2 555 819 721 640 3
(Agree) ' 94.7% 5.2% 0.1% 20.3% 29.9% 26.3% 23.4% 0.1%
@OHEFSES 1072 951 118 3 173 251 290 356 2
(Somewhat Agree) ’ 88.7% 11.0% 0.3% 16.1% 23.4% 27.1% 33.2% 0.2%
RBHFEYESEHIL 245 207 38 0 44 48 41 112 0
(Somewhat Disagree) 84.5% 15.5% 0.0%|| 18.0% 19.6% 16.7% 45.7% 0.0%
QF5EHizLy 80 14 ol 23 21 14 36 0
4
(Disagree) ; 85.1% 14.9% 0.0%|| 24.5% 22.3% 14.9% 38.3% 0.0%
OF-=K{ZF5B %L 124 93 31 0 38 26 14 46 0
(Strongly Disagree) 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 30.6% 21.0% 11.3% 37.1% 0.0%
|EHEIZE 26 8 26 8 3 6 5 38
(Invalid answer) 60 43.3% 13.3% 43.3% 13.3% 5.0% 10.0% 8.3% 63.3%
&t 0,406 8,905 459 42 2,388 2,694 2,356 1,920 48
(Total) ’ 94.7% 4.9% 0.4% 25.4% 28.6% 25.0% 20.4% 0.5%
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(Student Course Evaluation Results for Spring—Term 2021) BREAKXE
BEEHR
_ Fﬁg,{j (No. of Students) 31,154
HEHEEMA | ax[m mEES
(Namexolf_ School) @% (type) Y e ResanSS) 9Y406
[EEES
(Response Rate) 30.2%

1. 55 -BBOCEET R Fv—F

XEEIEHRIL. 8 A 2B ED1ER (3¢Enroliment information as of August 2)

<AEEYEL—F—Fv—r> Tig(E £ 32(Question text) (iﬁﬁ)
o Ghverage) QCOEEDEM, FERE. ROSNT-EBITONTIEEL TV, 5.22
600 QCDIRELEFT H=-HITE NI, 5.31
QAIDIREDARE FCEM TS, 5.10

OI. COBXICODVWTOERICEATHEM Fvy—+

<E§:F_ﬁjﬁgl/_9‘_9:*,_|~> - 5% 53 (Question text) (iﬁ:’?a{fe)
(Average) A EEDRONOIALSTHE R, MERY DT hot-, 5.22
QEHEICERRINE-EHRPBEAERLZE EHhMDOT ol 522
Q3K B (LFEDERERDIODI RN AL BHE. MR- TL—T7—0 FEEROBERELRE)ZLT=. 515
QUAHBEIIHENIZEEDS M (BEORELE) Z{RL=. 5.00
Q5. HE (IR EFECEEDSMIZEL THREMLE I —F/\VIEITo1=, 4.99
Q6 H B ITZEDLARN)LPEREFIBEL TREZLEDT-, 4.99
Q1Y FINRTRENEZEBIEZEANZERIND IS, BENTONT=, 5.30
Q8ERFED E (X EY=oT=, 5.19
QUIREMICATIDRBREFIEER o=, 5.29
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